AWARD
DATE

0170272013 008395
BID OPENING

DATE
12/20/2012
AD DATE
11/19/2012

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * *

CONTRACT PROJECT
NUMBER TITLE

1-90
2013 ER BRIDGE DECK REHABILITATION

127027

NUMBER OF ADDENDA

1

REGION CODE:
ESTIMATE:
COUNTIES:

TYPE OF WORK:

6
666,666.20
ADAMS , SPOKANE

DATE:
PAGE:

1/6/2014
1

DOT_RGGB0O2

THIS CONTRACT PROVIDES FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF 1-90, BY REMOVING CONCRETE
OVERLAY ON TWO BRIDGES, SCARIFYING CONCRETE SURFACE, PERFORMING FURTHER
DECK PREPARATION, AND PLACING, FINISHING AND CURING MODIFIED CONCRETE

OVERLAY ON FOUR BRIDGES, AND OTHER WORK.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR

RANK CODE
1

0 ~NOoO O~ WNDN

NAME

MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
JAMES W. FOWLER CO.

WEST COMPANY, INC.

N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC.
PENHALL COMPANY

MJ HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC.
RAZZ CONSTRUCTION, INC.
MYERS & SONS CONSTRUCTION LP

CONTRACTOR
NUMBER

551010
100394
100030
214002
100190
100214
100527
100834

BID
AMOUNT

497,991.
498,780.
517,363.
552,750.
565,890.
630,611.
648,658.
669,699.

50
00
50
80
00
30
00
00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 1/6/2014

* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 2
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
01/10/2013 008407  1-5
TRAVELER INFORMATION AND
g&?EOPEN'NG INCIDENT MANAGEMENT - PHASE 11
13X304
01/09/2013
AD DATE
11/29/2012
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
0

REGION CODE: 4
ESTIMATE: 169,498.00
COUNTIES: CLARK

TYPE OF WORK:

CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE, VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN, EROSION CONTROL, TRAFFIC
CONTROL AND OTHER WORK,

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 NORTHEAST ELECTRIC, LLC 100520 157,534.00

2 MILL PLAIN ELECTRIC, INC. 535000 168,444 .00



AWARD CONTRACT
DATE NUMBER

01/14/2013 008409

BID OPENING
DATE

01/10/2013

AD DATE
12/717/2012

NUMBER OF ADDENDA
1

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * *

PROJECT
TITLE

us 97

N OF RIVERSIDE
NB PASSING LANE
13B004

REGION CODE: 2
ESTIMATE: 957,729.80
COUNTIES: OKANOGAN

TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF GRADING, SURFACING, HMA, PAVEMENT MARKING,
TRAFFIC CONTROL AND OTHER WORK TO CONSTRUCT A NORTHBOUND PASSING LANE ON

us 97.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR
RANK CODE  NAME

1

N o o WwWwN

SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, INC.

HURST CONSTRUCTION LLC

D STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
D KRCI LLC
WILLIAM CHARLES CONSTRUCTION, LLC

CONTRACTOR
NUMBER

756705
100102
142600
100461
100157
100343
100665

DATE:
PAGE:

1/6/2014
3

DOT_RGGB0O2

BID
AMOUNT

829,108.
856,995.
869,481.
874,649.
889,886.
962,810.
982,819.

00
45
03
30
00
91



AWARD
DATE

01/14/2013

BID OPENING

DATE
01/09/2013

AD DATE
11/26/2012

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * *

CONTRACT PROJECT
NUMBER TITLE

008397 SR 9
NP CREEK

FISH PASSAGE

12A019 (REV. 12/18/12)

NUMBER OF ADDENDA

2

REGION CODE: 1
ESTIMATE: 521,000.00
COUNTIES: WHATCOM

TYPE OF WORK:

CULVERT REPLACEMENT

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR

RANK CODE
1
2 D
3
4
5
6 D
7
8
9 D
10
11 D
12

NAME

STREMLER GRAVEL, INC.
COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC.
STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
THOMPSON BROS. EXCAVATING, INC.
TIGER CONSTRUCTION, LTD.
TAYLOR®S EXCAVATORS INC
MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION, INC.
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.
TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC.

A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTION,
SRV CONSTRUCTION, INC.
WATERSHED ENVIRONMENTAL

CONTRACTOR
NUMBER

100788
100404
100157
100368
100444
100749
100035
100408
100377
100388
100294
100654

DATE:
PAGE:

1/6/2014
4

DOT_RGGB0O2

BID
AMOUNT

351,486.
364,338.
366,313.
375,419.
375,891.
386,730.
387,411.
393,987.
417,895.
574,773.
608,978.
1,125,626.

00
40
00
00
50
00
00
50
40
00
50
25



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * *

AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
01/18/2013 008408 SR 163
POINT DEFIANCE & TAHLEQUAH
g&?EOPEN'NG PHYSICAL SECURITY INFRASTRUCTURE
120141
01/09/2013
AD DATE
12/17/2012
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
0

REGION CODE: 9
ESTIMATE: 451,054.00
COUNTIES: KING,PIERCE
TYPE OF WORK:
ELECTRICAL, CIVIL AND ARCHETECTUAL

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER
1 DALTON ELECTRIC COMPANY 100441

2 TOTEM ELECTRIC OF TACOMA, INC. 826550

DATE: 1/6/2014
PAGE: 5
DOT_RGGB0O2

BID
AMOUNT

399,949.00
548,766.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE:

DOT_RGGB0O2

* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * = PAGE
AWARD CONTRACT  PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
01/22/2013 008399  1-82
BID OPENING US 12 TO VALLEY MALL BLVD VIC -
DATE PAVING
12Y014
01/16/2013
AD DATE
12/10/2012

NUMBER OF ADDENDA

4

REGION CODE: 5
ESTIMATE: 3,039,628.50
COUNTIES: YAKIMA
TYPE OF WORK:

4_.95 MILES OF SR 82, MP 30.96 TO MP 35.91, IN YAKIMA COUNTY, US 12 TO
VALLEY MALL BLVD. - PAVING, BY PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, PAVING WITH
HMA, CRACK SEALING, FOG SEALING, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND REHABILITATE EXIT
33 INTERCHANGE, AND OTHER WORK,

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC. 000419 2,671,716.65

2 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 100102 3,036,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 1/6/2014
* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 7

DOT_RGGB0O2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT

DATE NUMBER TITLE

01/28/2013 008411 US 12 ET AL
BID OPENING 2012 SCR REGION WIDE SAFETY

DATE 12Y016
01/24/2013

AD DATE
12/24/2012
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
0
REGION CODE: 5
ESTIMATE: 397,257.50
COUNTIES: ASOTIN,BENTON,COLUMBIA,GARFIELD,KITTITAS,WALLA WALLA,YAKIMA
TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF GUARDRAIL IMPROVEMENTS, PERMANENT SIGNING,
TRAFFIC CONTROL, AND OTHER WORK.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 CONSTRUCTION AHEAD, INC. DBA 100342 376,897.75

2 FRANK GURNEY, INC. 328300 377,528.00
3 PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC. 651100 383,269.47
4 CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 188245 514,138.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 1/6/2014

* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 8
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
01/29/2013 008405  1-5
SEATTLE - SIGN STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT
g&?EOPEN'NG & EXPRESS LANE ELECTRICAL
12A013 (REV. 12/27/2012)
01/16/2013
AD DATE
12/17/2012
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
1

REGION CODE: 1
ESTIMATE: 4,611,226.92
COUNTIES: KING
TYPE OF WORK:
INSTALL SIGN BRIDGES, INSTALL BARRIER, UPDATE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 D MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC. 100390 4,716,797.00
2 VALLEY ELECTRIC CO. OF MT. VERNON IN 100498 4,878,672.00
3 C.A. CAREY CORPORATION 100134 5,036,139.00
4 TOTEM ELECTRIC OF TACOMA, INC. 826550 5,039,852.40



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 1/6/2014
* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 9
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
01/31/2013 008402 SR 21
KELLER FERRY -
g&?EOPEN'NG TERMINAL REHABILITATION
127013
01/24/2013
AD DATE
12/17/2012
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
3
REGION CODE: 6
ESTIMATE: 1,885,624 .00
COUNTIES: FERRY,LINCOLN
TYPE OF WORK:
THIS PROJECT PRESERVES THE KELLER FERRY TERMINALS BY: REPLACING SINGLE
PHASE ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS WITH 3 PHASE MOTORS AND ILLUMINATION:
REPLACING HOIST SUPPORTS AND MOORING WINCHES INCLUDING SHEAVES, BLOCKS,
AND CABLES: REPLACING VESSEL AND SHORE SIDE APRONS AND FENDERING: RAISING
AND REPLACING GLULAM DECKING AND TIMBER WEARING SURFACE, AND OTHER WORK
BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 462000 1,930,000.00
2 QUIGG BROS., INC. 680000 2.,051,284.00
3 RAZZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. 100527 2.098,360.00
4 REDSIDE CONSTRUCTION, LLC 100677 2.199,574.00
5 WEST COMPANY, INC. 100030 2.224.,404.00
6 ORION MARINE CONTRACTORS, INC. 100767 2.238,712.00
7 KNIGHT CONST. & SUPPLY INC. 100225 2.290,637.00
8 ADVANCED AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION, 100148 2.603,304.24
9 MKB CONSTRUCTORS 100137 2.693,924.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 1/6/2014

* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 10
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
02/01/2013 008403  1-405
NB SR 167 RAMP TO NB 1-405
g&?EOPEN'NG MAJOR DRAINAGE REPAIR
12A022
01/24/2013
AD DATE
12/17/2012
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
2

REGION CODE: 1
ESTIMATE: 504,021.00
COUNTIES: KING

TYPE OF WORK:

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 100047 489,405.21
2 SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 746000 494,494 .94
3 INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 100408 496,602.25
4 GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 531500 554,349.35
5 KAMINS CONSTRUCTION 100865 556,015.22
6 D TITAN EARTHWORK LLC 100622 564,416.60
7 MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION, INC. 100035 568,760.75
8 D ICON MATERIALS DBA CPM DEVELOPMENT 755000 575,000.00
9 CECCANTI, INC. 100420 628,048.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT

AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
02/04/2013 008406  1-5
SR 510 TO SR 512
g&?EOPEN'NG ITS FIBER IMPROVEMENTS
12C520
01/24/2013
AD DATE
12/17/2012

NUMBER OF ADDENDA

3

REGION CODE:
ESTIMATE:
COUNTIES:

TYPE OF WORK:

3
1,339,355.00
PIERCE, THURSTON

* X *

DATE:
PAGE:

1/6/2014
11

DOT_RGGB0O2

THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF ITS EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION, TRAFFIC CONTROL, AND

OTHER WORK

BID REJECT
RANK CODE

=

© 00 ~NO O~ WN

CONTRACTOR
NAME

MAGNUM POWER, LLC

CANNON CONSTRUCTION, INC.

ELCON CORPORATION

TOTEM ELECTRIC OF TACOMA, INC.

PRIME ELECTRIC, INC.

HENKELS & MCCOY, INC.

VALLEY ELECTRIC CO. OF MT. VERNON IN
TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS, INC.

WISEMAN UTILITIES, INC.

CONTRACTOR
NUMBER

100351
100073
100398
826550
100876
100514
100498
100854
100432

BID
AMOUNT

1,104,454.
1,168,624.
1,386,316.
1,674,492.
1,699,578.
1,703,055.
1,739,289.
1,851,910.
2,777,718.

09
36
25
00
61
21
00
00
48



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * *

AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
02/06/2013 008410  US 101
ABERDEEN SIGNALS
g&?EOPEN'NG REHABIL ITATION
120527
01/30/2013
AD DATE
01/07/2013

NUMBER OF ADDENDA
1

REGION CODE: 3
ESTIMATE: 685,186.30
COUNTIES: GRAYS HARBOR

TYPE OF WORK:

DATE: 1/6/2014

PAGE: 12
DOT_RGGB0O2

THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF SIGNAL REHABILITATION, CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK,
PAVEMENT MARKING, TRAFFIC CONTROL AND OTHER WORK TO PERFORM THE SIGNAL
REHABILITATION.

BID

RANK CODE
1 D
2 D
3 D
4 D

REJECT CONTRACTOR

NAME

MILL PLAIN ELECTRIC, INC.
NORTHEAST ELECTRIC, LLC

TOTEM ELECTRIC OF TACOMA, INC.
TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS, INC.

CONTRACTOR
NUMBER

535000
100520
826550
100854

BID
AMOUNT

540,581.85
694,568.22
822,986.12
965,187.70



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 1/6/2014

* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 13
DOT_RGGB0O2

AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER TITLE
02/08/2013 008404 us 730
BID OPENING OREGON STATE LINE TO US 730 SPUR
DATE - PAVING

12Y012
01/30/2013
AD DATE
12/717/2012
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
3

REGION CODE: 5
ESTIMATE: 1,455,759.00
COUNTIES: WALLA WALLA
TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF PLANNING BITUMIONUS PAVEMENT, PAVING WITH HMA,
FOG SEALING, CRACK SEALING, PAVEMENT MARKINGS, GUARDRAIL WORK, DRAINAGE
WORK, DITCH CLEARING, PERMANENT SIGNING, TRAFFIC CONTROL, AND OTHER WORK.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY 406000 1,332,332.32
2 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 100102 1,436,000.00
3 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, INC. 142600 1,548,607.80
4 A & B ASPHALT, INC. 000524 1,623,550.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 1/6/2014
* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 14
DOT_RGGB0O2

AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER TITLE

02/11/2013 008413  US 101
ENNIS ST SIGNAL
g&?EOPEN'NG REBUILD SIGNAL
120511
02/06/2013

AD DATE
01/07/2013
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
1
REGION CODE: 3
ESTIMATE: 281,510.00
COUNTIES: CLALLAM

TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT WILL REPLACE A TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, INSTALL SIGNAL POLES,
ELECTRICAL CABINET, AND PEDESTRIAN BUTTONS, AND REMOVE AND REPLACE
CONCRETE SIDEWALK.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 TAURUS INDUSTRIES, INC. 100550 256,646.00
2 OLYMPIC ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC. 100820 276,664.00
3 NORTHEAST ELECTRIC, LLC 100520 279,994.00
4 TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS, INC. 100854 313,742.00
5 TOTEM ELECTRIC OF TACOMA, INC. 826550 330,139.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 1/6/2014

* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE- 15
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT ~ PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
02/12/2013 008393  1-405 AND SR 518
BID OPENING CONCRETE PAVEMENT REHABILITATION
DATE
02/07/2013
AD DATE

NUMBER OF ADDENDA
0
REGION CODE: 1
ESTIMATE: 8,300,000.00
COUNTIES: KING
TYPE OF WORK:

THIS DESIGN-BUILD PROJECT CONSISTS OF CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, DIAMOND
GRINDING, TRAFFIC CONTROL AND OTHER WORK TO PERFORM CONCRETE PAVEMENT
REHABILITATION ON 1-405 AND SR 518.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC. 046000 7,277,888.00
2 FLATIRON CONSTRUCTORS, INC. 100099 8,026,686.00

3 GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 531500 10,287,691.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * *

AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE

02/19/2013 008417  NCR ADA RURAL UPGRADES
BID OPENING 2013

DATE 138007

02/14/2013

AD DATE

01/22/2013

NUMBER OF ADDENDA

0

REGION CODE: 2
ESTIMATE: 175,199.50
COUNTIES: DOUGLAS,GRANT
TYPE OF WORK:

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER

1 HALME BUILDERS, INC. 100711

2 BLACK FOREST FOUNDATION, INC. 100735

3 CAMERON-REILLY LLC 100332

DATE: 1/6/2014
PAGE: 16
DOT_RGGB0O2

BID
AMOUNT

169,178.00
228,993.40
242,482 .40



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * *

AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
02/19/2013 008412 SR 20 SPUR
ANACORTES FERRY TERMINAL
g&?EOPEN'NG PAVEMENT AND OVERLAY REHABILITATION
11X011
02/13/2013
AD DATE
01/22/2013
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
1

REGION CODE: 9
ESTIMATE: 282,961.90
COUNTIES: SKAGIT
TYPE OF WORK:
PAVEMENT REPAIR AND TRANSFER SPAN OVERLAY REHABILITATION

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER

1 INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 100408

2 CEMEX CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS 044002

3 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 100102

DATE: 1/6/2014
PAGE: 17
DOT_RGGB0O2

BID
AMOUNT

257,365.00
340,740.50
343,985.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 1/6/2014

* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 18
DOT_RGGB0O2

AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER TITLE
02/25/2013 008415 SR 26
BID OPENING OTHELLO AT FIRST STREET
DATE PHASE 2

13B006
02/21/2013
AD DATE
01/14/2013
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
0

REGION CODE: 2
ESTIMATE: 1,107,984.40
COUNTIES: ADAMS
TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF PREPARATION, GRADING, DRAINAGE, STORM SEWER,
SURFACING, HOT MIX ASPHALT, EROSION CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKING, SIGNING,
ILLUMINATION, SIDEWALKS, TRAFFIC CONTROL, AND OTHER WORK TO PERFORM THE
INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS ON SR 26.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 100102 1,043,493.44
2 KERR CONTRACTORS OREGON, INC. 100450 1,066,314.16

3 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, INC. 142600 1,068,883.75



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* X *

CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT

DEPOT RD AND BENDER RD

AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT

DATE NUMBER  TITLE

02/27/2013 008418 SR 546

g&?EOPEN'NG INTERSECTION
12A018

02/21/2013

AD DATE

01/22/2013

NUMBER OF ADDENDA

1

REGION CODE: 1
ESTIMATE: 2,776,811.85
COUNTIES: WHATCOM

TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT CONSIST OF ROADWAY EXCAVATION; EMBANKMENT COMPACTION;
GRADING; TWO STORMWATER TREATMENT PONDS; DRAINAGE;
CURB, GUTTER AND SIDEWALK; HMA PAVING; STRIPING PERMANENT SIGNING; EROSION
AND SEDIMENT CONTROL; PLANTING; TRAFFIC CONTROL AND OTHER WORK. TO IMPROVE
THE INTERSECTIONS

BID
RANK

1

0N O~ WNDN

IMPROVEMENTS

REJECT CONTRACTOR

CODE  NAME

O

CONTRACTOR
NUMBER
COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC. 100404
D RAM CONSTRUCTION GENERAL 100530
STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 100157
D TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC. 100377
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 100408
D FABER CONSTRUCTION CORP. 100763
AWARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. 100485
D SRV CONSTRUCTION, INC. 100294

* X *

DATE:
PAGE:

1/6/2014
19

DOT_RGGB0O2

ILLUMINATION; CONRETE

BID
AMOUNT

2,149,051.
2,347,089.
2,438,484.
2,582,840.
2,698,399.
2,764,494.
3,020,789.
3,373,482.

85
10
00
00
69
36
85
84



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 1/6/2014

* % x CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 20
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT ~ PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
02/28/2013 008420  TOWN OF COULEE DAM
BID OPENING CREST DRIVE
DATE PAVING
13B005
02/21/2013
AD DATE
01/28/2013
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
0

REGION CODE: 2
ESTIMATE: 197,594.00
COUNTIES: OKANOGAN

TYPE OF WORK:
PLANING AND PAVING, GUARDRAIL REPLACEMENT, ROADWAY EXC.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 100102 149,909.00

2 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, INC. 142600 167,961.00



AWARD
DATE

03/04/2013

BID OPENING

DATE
02/27/2013

AD DATE
0270472013

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * *

CONTRACT PROJECT
NUMBER TITLE

008422 BLG

MAYTOWN-SCATTER CREEK ROOF

& SKYLIGHT REPLACEMENT

12W620

NUMBER OF ADDENDA

5

REGION CODE:
ESTIMATE:
COUNTIES:

TYPE OF WORK:

0
186,374.00
THURSTON

DATE:
PAGE:

1/6/2014
21

DOT_RGGB0O2

SELECTIVE DEMOLITION. REPLACE EXISTING METAL ROOFING, SKYLIGHTS, ROOF
INCIDENTAL DRYWALL AND

GUTTERS, INCIDENTAL ROOF SHEATHING AND FRAMING,
INSULATION. PROVIDE PERMANENT FALL RESTRAINT ANCHORS ON ROOFS.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR

RANK CODE
1

o Ok~ WN

NAME

DURELS CONSTRUCTION &

WESTMARK CONSTRUCTION, INC.
JONES & ROBERTS COMPANY

BURTON CONSTRUCTION

THORNBERG CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,
ANDY JOHNSON & CO., INC.

CONTRACTOR
NUMBER

100915
100878
430015
100786
100765
421000

BID
AMOUNT

169,186.
220,082.
221,400.
234,581.
243,858.
257,678.

00
00
00
00
00
00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 1/6/2014

* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 22
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
03/13/2013 008419  1-90
EASTON TO ELLENSBURG VIC WB AND EB
g&?EOPEN'NG BRIDGES — DECK REHABILITATION
12Y015
02/27/2013
AD DATE
01/28/2013
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
3

REGION CODE: 5
ESTIMATE: 3,716,703.29
COUNTIES: KITTITAS
TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF ROTOMILLING, HYDROMILLING, MODIFIED CONCRETRE
OVERLAY, GUARDRAIL, PAVEMENT MARKING, TRAFFIC CONTROL, AND OTHER WORK TO
PERFORM THE DECK REHABILITATRION ON ALL FIVE BRIDGES.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 PENHALL COMPANY 100190 3,526,488.99
2 MJ HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC. 100214 3,856,957.77
3 D C.A. CAREY CORPORATION 100134 4,164,015.50
4 D JAMES W. FOWLER CO. 100394 4,488,604 .25
5 N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. 214002 4,747,905.83
6 D CECCANTI, INC. 100420 4,861,600.00



AWARD
DATE

03/13/2013

BID OPENING

DATE
0370772013

AD DATE
0270472013

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * *

CONTRACT PROJECT
NUMBER TITLE

008424 us 97
NORTH OF BREWSTER

PASSING LANE

13B008

NUMBER OF ADDENDA

1

REGION CODE:
ESTIMATE:
COUNTIES:

TYPE OF WORK:

2
1,105,122.35
OKANOGAN

DATE: 1/6/2014
PAGE: 23
DOT_RGGB0O2

THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF GRADING, SURFACING, HMA, PAVEMENT MARKING,
TRAFFIC CONTROL AND OTHER WORK TO CONSTRUCT A NORTHBOUND PASSING LANE ON

us 97.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR

RANK CODE
1
2 D
3 D
4
5 D

NAME

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.

HURST CONSTRUCTION LLC

CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, INC.
TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC.

CONTRACTOR
NUMBER

100102
756705
100461
142600
100377

BID
AMOUNT

979,499 .91
1,027,469.40
1,093,700.97
1,177,104.06
1,183,565.29



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 1/6/2014

* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 24
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
03/15/2013 008336  1-5
PORTLAND AVENUE TO PORT OF
g&?EOPEN'NG TACOMA ROAD - NORTHBOUND HOV
10C514
AD DATE
06/04/2012

NUMBER OF ADDENDA

16

REGION CODE: 3
ESTIMATE:
COUNTIES: PIERCE

TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF CONSTRUCTING HOV LANES, REALIGNING THE NORTHBOUND
1-5 PUYALLUP RIVER

BRIDGE, RETAINING WALLS, GROUND IMPROVEMENTS, UTILITY REPLACEMENT,
EXCAVATION, TRENCHLESS

EXCAVATION, GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING, CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, STRIPING,
DETENTION PONDS,

CONCRETE HEADWALL, ILLUMINATION, ITS, WZTC AND OTHER MISCELLANEOUS WORK.



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 1/6/2014
* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 25

DOT_RGGB0O2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER TITLE

03/18/2013 008451 BLG
BID OPENING EVERETT BRIDGE CREW SHOWER

DATE

02/25/2013

AD DATE

02/06/2013

NUMBER OF ADDENDA

0

REGION CODE: O

ESTIMATE: 71,843.00
COUNTIES: SNOHOMISH

TYPE OF WORK:

SELECTIVE INTERIOR DEMOLITION, CONSTRUCT NEW WALLS, FINISHES, PLUMBING,
HVAC AND ELECTRICAL

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 THORNBERG CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 100765 71,843.00
2 ALLIED CONSTRUCTION ASSOCIATES, 100898 73,800.00

3 GARY HARPER CONSTRUCTION INC. 100222 81,500.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 1/6/2014

* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 26
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
03/18/2013 008427  US 97
W WAPATO RD TO LATERAL A — PAVING
g&?EOPEN'NG & REPLACE SINGLE STRAND CABLE
12Y019
03/13/2013
AD DATE
02/11/2013
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
2

REGION CODE: 5
ESTIMATE: 2,949,537.95
COUNTIES: YAKIMA
TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF GRADING, BRIDGE DECK REPAIR, MEMBRANNE
WATERPROOFING (DECK SEAL), SURFACING, CRACK SEALING, PLACING BST, PAVING
WITH HMA, BEAM GUARDRAIL, PAVEMENT MARKING, PERMANENT SIGNING, SIGNAL
SYSTEM AND OTHER WORK.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC. 000419 3,019,524.80

2 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 100102 3,315,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 1/6/2014
* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 27
DOT_RGGB0O2

AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER TITLE

03/20/2013 008400 SR 92 AND 1-90 INTERSECTION
IMPROVEMENTS AND REGIONWIDE

BID OPENING
DATE ROADSIDE SAFETY PROJECT

03/13/2013
AD DATE

NUMBER OF ADDENDA
0
REGION CODE: 1
ESTIMATE: 7,237,987.00
COUNTIES: KING,SKAGIT,SNOHOMISH,WHATCOM

TYPE OF WORK:

LOC. A&B: SINGLE LANE ROUNDABOUT AT SR 92/99TH AVE NE & SR 92/113TH AVE NE
INTERSECTIONS, STORMWATER RUNOFF TREATMENT FACILITIES;

LOC. C:INSTALL GUARDRAIL TO PROTECT BRIDGE PIERS AND EXISTING
REDIRECTIONAL LANDFORMS ON SR 18 & 1-5;

LOC. D:A TWO LANE TEARDROP ROUNDABOUT AT THE RAMP TERMINAL OF 1-90 WB & W.
LAKE SAMMAMISH PARKWAY ;

REPLACE I1LLUMINATION SYSTEM AND SIGNING AT LOC. A,Bé&D.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 GRAHAM-MARSHBANK JV 100924 7,131,691.00
2 GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC. 046000 7,499,888.00

3 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 100102 9,326,987.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 1/6/2014

* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 28
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
03/21/2013 008428  US 395
LIND RD VICINITY -
g&?EOPEN'NG INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
12Y017
03/13/2013
AD DATE
02/11/2013
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
2

REGION CODE: 5
ESTIMATE: 525,117.50
COUNTIES: FRANKLIN

TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF GRADING SURFACING, PAVING WITH HMA, EROSION
CONTROL, GUIDE POST, PAVEMENT MARKING, PERMANENT SIGNING, ILLUMINATION AND

OTHER WORK.
BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, INC. 142600 442,292 .50

2 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 100102 503,952.50
3 TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC. 100377 515,583.50
4 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY 406000 720,720.20



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 1/6/2014

* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 29
DOT_RGGB0O2

AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER TITLE
03/21/2013 008429 SR 14
BID OPENING TRAVELER INFORMATION ENHANCEMENTS
DATE PHASE 11

13X310
0370672013
AD DATE
02/11/2013
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
1

REGION CODE: 4
ESTIMATE: 168,804.00
COUNTIES: KLICKITAT,SKAMANIA
TYPE OF WORK:
CCTV"S, HAR TRANSMITTERS, HAR FLASHER SIGNS, EROSION CONTROL, TRAFFIC

CONTROL.
BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 NORTHEAST ELECTRIC, LLC 100520 146,654.00
2 MILL PLAIN ELECTRIC, INC. 535000 148,784.00

3 TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS, INC. 100854 186,568.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* X *

CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT

AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
03/21/2013 008431 SR 112
COVILLE CREEK
g&?EOPEN'NG FISH BARRIER REMOVAL
110527
03/13/2013
AD DATE
02/11/2013

NUMBER OF ADDENDA

1

REGION CODE: 3

ESTIMATE: 1,452,065.

COUNTIES: CLALLAM
TYPE OF WORK:

80

* X *

DATE:
PAGE:

1/6/2014
30

DOT_RGGB0O2

THIS PROJECT INCLUDES REMOVING TWO FISH BARRIERS AND REPLACING THEM WITH

TWO 24 FOOT WIDE THREE SIDED STRUCTURES.

A TEMPORARY ONE LANE DETOUR WILL

BE CONSTRUCTED IN TWO STAGES, WITH STRUCTURAL SHORING, EXCAVATION, EROSION
CONTROL, PLANTING, EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, HMA PAVING, GUARDRAIL REMOVAL

AND RESETTING.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER

1 THOMPSON BROS. EXCAVATING, INC. 100368

2 SETON CONSTRUCTION, INC. 100161

3 QUIGG BROS., INC. 680000

4 BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC. 100122

5 PRIMO CONSTRUCTION, INC. 100311

6 RAZZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. 100527

7 ROGNLIN®"S, INC. 706350

BID
AMOUNT

995,503.
1,132,456.
1,195,334.
1,227,526.
1,316,401.
1,376,022.
1,534,567.

70
76
00
65
66
70
00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 1/6/2014

* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 31
DOT_RGGB0O2

AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER TITLE
03/26/2013 008433 SR 14
BID OPENING 2 MILES E OF CHRISTY RD TO 1-82 -
DATE PAVING

12Y018
03/20/2013
AD DATE
02/19/2013
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
3

REGION CODE: 5
ESTIMATE: 2,354,327.50
COUNTIES: BENTON
TYPE OF WORK:

SR 14 IN BENTON COUNTY, MP 175.00 TO MP 180.84 BY REHABILITATING THE
EXISTING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT BY MEANS OF COLD IN PLACE RECYCLE, PAVING
WITH HMA, FOG SEALING, CRACK SEALING, PAVEMENT MARKINGS, GUARDRAIL WORK,
PERMANENT SIGNING, TRAFFIC CONTROL, AND OTHER WORK.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 100102 2,214,307.00
2 KERR CONTRACTORS OREGON, INC. 100450 2,331,992.00

3 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, INC. 142600 2,416,577.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 1/6/2014

* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 32
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
03/26/2013 008414  1-5
SEATTLE AREA BRIDGES PHASE 1
g&?EOPEN'NG DECK REHAB AND EXPANSION JOINT REPAIR
12A021
03/13/2013
AD DATE
01/22/2013
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
5

REGION CODE: 1
ESTIMATE: 3,513,199.50
COUNTIES: KING
TYPE OF WORK:

REHABILITATE DECKS ON BR. NOS. 5/534N-W, 5/534A, 5/534S-W & 5/536N-W AND
REPLACE EXPANSION JOINTS ON BR. NOS. 5/534N-W, 5/534A, 5/534S-W, 5/536N-W

& 5/562E

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 551010 3,950,268.66
2 C.A. CAREY CORPORATION 100134 4,061,595.00
3 D MJ HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC. 100214 4,086,692.50
4 D PENHALL COMPANY 100190 4,208,691.00
5 D MYERS & SONS CONSTRUCTION LP 100834 4,911,745.00
6 D MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC. 100390 5,238,172.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 1/6/2014

* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 33
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
03/27/2013 008434 SR 20
COUPEVILLE FERRY TERMINAL
g&?EOPEN'NG ADA COMPLIANCE IMPROVEMENTS - PHASE 2
120091
03/20/2013
AD DATE
02/25/2013
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
0

REGION CODE: 9
ESTIMATE: 44,080.00
COUNTIES: ISLAND

TYPE OF WORK:
ADA UPGRADES - SIDEWALK, CURB AND GUTTER, CURB RAMP, SIGNING & OTHER WORK.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 LARRY BROWN CONSTRUCTION, INC. 100036 40,834.00

2 INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 100408 51,197.00
3 C JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. 100112 54,455.00
4 KELLY*®"S EXCAVATION & TRUCKING INC. 100434 65,730.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT

AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER TITLE

04/01/2013 008442 US 101 COUPLET
ABERDEEN SIGNALS

g&?EOPEN'NG REHABIL ITATION
13C504

03/27/2013

AD DATE

03/04/2013

NUMBER OF ADDENDA
1

REGION CODE: 3
ESTIMATE: 727,200.30
COUNTIES: GRAYS HARBOR

TYPE OF WORK:

* X *

DATE: 1/6/2014

PAGE: 34
DOT_RGGB0O2

THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF SIGNAL REHABILITATION, CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK,
PAVEMENT MARKING, TRAFFIC CONTROL AND OTHER WORK TO PERFORM THE SIGNAL
REHABILITATION.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR

RANK CODE
1
2
3
4 D

NAME

MILL PLAIN ELECTRIC, INC.
NORTHEAST ELECTRIC, LLC

TOTEM ELECTRIC OF TACOMA, INC.
TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS, INC.

CONTRACTOR
NUMBER

535000
100520
826550
100854

BID
AMOUNT

683,830.00
746,944 .72
815,846.00
899,852.50



AWARD
DATE

04/01/2013

BID OPENING

DATE
03/27/2013

AD DATE
02/25/2013

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT

CONTRACT PROJECT
NUMBER TITLE

008436 SR 11
PADDEN CREEK

FISH BARRIER REMOVAL

12A023

NUMBER OF ADDENDA

1

REGION CODE:
ESTIMATE:
COUNTIES:

TYPE OF WORK:

1
1,668,097.90
WHATCOM

* X *

DATE:
PAGE:

1/6/2014
35

DOT_RGGB0O2

REMOVE EXISTING CULVERT,EXCAVATES A NEW CHANNEL AND INSTALLS A PRECAST
CONCRETE GIRDER BRIDGE.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR

RANK CODE
1
2 *
3
4
5 D
6

NAME

RAM CONSTRUCTION GENERAL

RAZZ CONSTRUCTION, INC.
STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.
COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC.
AWARD CONSTRUCTION, INC.

CONTRACTOR
NUMBER

100530
100527
100157
100408
100404
100485

BID
AMOUNT

1,761,155.
1,897,548.
1,929,855.
1,946,194.
2,077,758.
2,144 ,983.

40
47
07
07
43
47



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE:

DOT_RGGB0O2

* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE-

AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
04/01/2013 008439  1-5

SR 104 TO 52ND AVE W &
SAQEOPEN'NG 1-5/220TH ST SW 1/C RAMPS — PAVING

12A012
03/27/2013
AD DATE
02/25/2013

NUMBER OF ADDENDA

4

REGION CODE: 1
ESTIMATE: 3,352,800.00
COUNTIES: KING,SNOHOMISH

TYPE OF WORK:

MILL AND FILL, MINOR SAFTY WORK INCLUDE STRIPING, AND UPDATING THE
PEDESTRIAN SIDEWALK RAMPS TO CURRENT DESIGN GUIDELINES, WORK ALSO INCLUDE
ILLUMINATION, SIGNING, AND ITS.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 100102 3,624,239.33
2 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 469025 3,960,860.45

3 D CEMEX CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS 044002 4,010,253.70



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 1/6/2014

* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 37
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
04/04/2013 008435  1-5
NISQUALLY RIVER BRIDGES
g&?EOPEN'NG BRIDGE PAINTING
12C532
03/20/2013
AD DATE
02/19/2013
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
4

REGION CODE: 3
ESTIMATE: 5,789,274.00
COUNTIES: PIERCE, THURSTON
TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKING AND BRIDGE
PAINTING FOR BOTH 1-5 NISQUALLY RIVER BRIDGES.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 INTECH CONTRACTING LLC 100799 4,993,368.87
2 PURCELL P & C, LLC DBA PURCELL 100280 5,831,793.00
3 D HERCULES PAINTING COMPANY, INC. 100373 5,973,652.05
4 ABHE & SVOBODA, INC. 100086 6,341,985.00
5 LONG PAINTING COMPANY 498750 6,377,829.20
6 D VIMAS PAINTING COMPANY, INC. 100728 6,407,726.60
7 CERTIFIED COATINGS COMPANY INC. 100359 6,995,144.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * *

AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
04/08/2013 008440  1-205
TRAVELER INFORMAT ION
g&?EOPEN'NG PADDEN PARKWAY TO NE 134TH ST
13X312
03/27/2013
AD DATE
03/04/2013
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
1

REGION CODE: 4
ESTIMATE: 867,494.00
COUNTIES: CLARK

TYPE OF WORK:

DATE: 1/6/2014
PAGE: 38
DOT_RGGB0O2

THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF INSTALLING CCTV CAMERAS, DATA STATIONS AND FIBER

OPTIC COMMUNICATIONS ALONG 1-205.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR
RANK CODE  NAME

1 MILL PLAIN ELECTRIC, INC.
2 NORTHEAST ELECTRIC, LLC
3 AZTECH ELECTRIC, INC.

CONTRACTOR
NUMBER

535000
100520
048900

BID
AMOUNT

751,804.00
789,512.20
818,071.53



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 1/6/2014

* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 39
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
04/08/2013 008416 SR 539
1-5 TO HORTON ROAD
SAQEOPEN'NG ACCESS MANAGEMENT
12A015
02/21/2013
AD DATE
01/22/2013
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
0

REGION CODE: 1
ESTIMATE: 1,542,438.02
COUNTIES: WHATCOM
TYPE OF WORK:

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 D RAZZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. 100527 1,372,689.30

2 COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC. 100404 1,685,790.15



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 1/6/2014

* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 40
DOT_RGGB0O2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER TITLE
04/10/2013 008445 SR 18
BID OPENING EB CAREY CREEK TRIBUTARY TO

I SSAQUAH-HOBART RD VIC - PAVING

DATE 12A026 REV. 3-4-13

0470372013
AD DATE
0370472013
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
2
REGION CODE: 1
ESTIMATE: 1,459,751.00
COUNTIES: KING
TYPE OF WORK:

MILL AND FILL, STRIPING, UPDATING PEDESTRIAN RAMPS, TAYLOR CREEK SCOUP
PROTECTION AND MINOR SAFETY ITEMS.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, 864800 1,169,961.60
2 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 469025 1,336,151.94

3 ICON MATERIALS DBA CPM DEVELOPMENT 755000 1,379,071.20



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 1/6/2014

* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 41
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
04/10/2013 008423 SR 20
SKAGIT RIVER - CED
g&?EOPEN'NG PERMANENT RESTORATION
12A001
04/03/2013
AD DATE
02/04/2013
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
4

REGION CODE: 1
ESTIMATE: 7,817,502.10
COUNTIES: SKAGIT
TYPE OF WORK:

THIS CONTRACT PROVIDES FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF *** SR 20 IN SKAGIT COUNTY,
MP 100.7, SKAGIT RIVER CED - PERMANENT RESTORATION BY RESTORING THE SKAGIT
RIVER BANK BY CLEARING AND GRUBBING, CONSTRUCTING ENGINEERED LOG JAMS AND
REVETMENTS WITH CONCRETE DOLOTIMBERS, A TEMPORARY BYPASS ROAD, EXCAVATION,
PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, PAVING, GUARDRAIL INSTALLATION, EROSION
CONTROL, TRAFFIC CONT

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC. 100377 5,164,771.35
2 TAPANI, INC. 100273 5,706,573.90
3 RAM CONSTRUCTION GENERAL 100530 5,860,539.50
4 IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. 394950 5,894,679.40
5 INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 100408 6,166,666.66
6 STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 100157 6,212,897.00
7 D GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. 100296 6,264,469.75
8 D SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 746000 7,293,293.93
9 KNIK CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 100925 7,761,426.00
10 D KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO. 446001 9,445,976.30
11 D STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC. 100429 11,479,479.00
12 A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTION, 100388 11,774,123.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 1/6/2014

* * % CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * =* PAGE: 42
DOT_RGGB02
AWARD CONTRACT  PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
04/10/2013 008441  US 12
BID OPENING SARGENT BLVD. TO WYNOOCHEE RIVER
DATE PAVING
12C534
04/03/2013
AD DATE
03/04/2013
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
1

REGION CODE: 3
ESTIMATE: 1,335,832.50
COUNTIES: GRAYS HARBOR
TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF PLANING, HMA INLAY, HMA OVERLAY, PAVEMENT REPAIR,
PAVEMENT DELINEATION, PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATORS, ADJUSTING VALVES,
TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, AND OTHER WORK.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 100102 1,066,000.00

2 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 469025 1,120,497.20



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 1/6/2014

* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 43
DOT_RGGB0O2

AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER TITLE
04/10/2013 008448 SR 503
BID OPENING NE 65TH ST TO PADDEN PARKWAY
DATE MEDIAN CURB

13X305
0470372013
AD DATE
03/11/2013
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
1

REGION CODE: 4
ESTIMATE: 260,381.00
COUNTIES: CLARK

TYPE OF WORK:

REMOVING TRAFFIC CURB, TRAFFIC CURB, MEDIAN ISLAND, TRAFFIC ISLAND
MODIFICATION AND TRAFFIC CONTROL,

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 NUTTER CORPORATION DBA NUTTER 100170 195,017.00
2 THOMPSON BROS. EXCAVATING, INC. 100368 246,735.00

3 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 100102 247,247.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 1/6/2014
* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 44
DOT_RGGB0O2

AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER TITLE

04/11/2013 008437 SR 23 ET AL
BID OPENING 2013 EASTERN REGION
DATE CHIP SEAL

132003
03/28/2013

AD DATE
02/25/2013
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
3
REGION CODE: 6
ESTIMATE: 5,626,423.00
COUNTIES: LINCOLN,SPOKANE,WHITMAN

TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT PROVIDES FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO STATE ROUTES BY: BITUMINOUS
SURFACE TREATMENT, PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION
INCLUDING HAUL, HMA FOR PRELEVEL, CRACK SEALING, PAVING HMA, SEEDING,
PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TRAFFIC CONTROL, AND OTHER WORK.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 661800 5,059,746.75

2 COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC. 000419 5,495,427.21
3 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, INC. 142600 5,682,888.72
4 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 100102 5,965,230.94



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * *

AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
04/12/2013 008430  BLG
SEATAC SAFETY REST AREA
g&?EOPEN'NG IMPROVEMENTS
120615
03/20/2013
AD DATE
02/19/2013
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
2

REGION CODE: O
ESTIMATE: 1,047,694.00
COUNTIES: KING
TYPE OF WORK:
GENERAL BUILDING CONSTRUCTION

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR
RANK CODE  NAME

1 D CDK CONSTRUCTION SERVICE INC
2 RAZZ CONSTRUCTION, INC.

3 D WESTMARK CONSTRUCTION, INC.
4 PEASE & SONS, INC.

CONTRACTOR
NUMBER

100922
100527
100878
100670

DATE: 1/6/2014
PAGE: 45
DOT_RGGB0O2

BID
AMOUNT

866,338.00
888,500.00
1,004,014.00
1,156,234.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 1/6/2014
* % % CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 46
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT ~ PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
04/15/2013 008438 SR 531
BID OPENING 43RD AVE VIC TO SR 9 VIC
DATE PAVING
12A028 (REV. 3/25/2013)
04/10/2013
AD DATE
02/25/2013
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
2
REGION CODE: 1
ESTIMATE: 1,267,497.50
COUNTIES: SNOHOMISH
TYPE OF WORK:
MILL AND INLAY, BRING PEDESTRAIN RAMPS TO MEET ADA REQUIREMENTS, LOOP
REPLACEMENT, ADD PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTONS, REPLACE PAVEMENT MARKINGS IN
KIND.
BID  REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR ~ BID
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 D  LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 469025 835,091.75

2 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 100102 1,229,150.50



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 1/6/2014

* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 47
DOT_RGGB0O2

AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER TITLE
04/17/2013 008421 SR 291
BID OPENING DIVISION ST TO STEVENS CO LINE -
DATE PAVING

137001
0371472013
AD DATE
0270472013
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
6

REGION CODE: 6
ESTIMATE: 4,074,110.72
COUNTIES: SPOKANE
TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT PROVIDES FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO SR 291 BY: ITEM REMOVALS, CRACK
SEALING, PAVEMENT REPAIR, HMA PAVING, ADA RAMPS, SIDWALK, PAVEMENT
MARKINGS, PERMANENT SIGNING, TRAFFIC CONTROL, AND OTHER WORK.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 D INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY 406000 3,661,344.00

2 SHAMROCK PAVING, INC. 553750 3,791,714.15
3 POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 661800 4,315,230.89
4 SPOKANE ROCK PRODUCTS INC. 100423 4,352,905.15



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT

MUCK CR TRIB TO NISQUALLY RIVER
FISH BARRIER REMOVAL

AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
04/18/2013 008444 SR 7
BID OPENING

DATE 11C530
04/03/2013

AD DATE

03/04/2013

NUMBER OF ADDENDA

2

REGION CODE:
ESTIMATE:
COUNTIES:

TYPE OF WORK:

3
999,411.90
PI1ERCE

* X *

DATE:
PAGE:

1/6/2014
48

DOT_RGGB0O2

THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF GRADING, STRUCTURE, SURFACING, ASPHALT CONCRETE
PAVEMENT, GUARDRAIL, PAVEMENT MARKING, TRAFFIC CONTROL, AND OTHER WORK TO

PERFORM THE FISH BARRIER REMOVAL, THREE SIDED STRUCTURE

SR7.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR

RANK CODE
1

~No o~ wWwN

NAME

ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC.

QUIGG BROS., INC.

RODARTE CONSTRUCTION, INC.

ICON MATERIALS DBA CPM DEVELOPMENT
A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTION,
CECCANTI, INC.

TUCCI & SONS, INC.

CONTRACTOR
NUMBER

100047
680000
100403
755000
100388
100420
832800

INSTALLATION ON

BID
AMOUNT

1,125,102

1,162,857.
1,171,9083.
1,224,884.
1,515,797.
1,581,561.
2,134,094.

.00
00
50
30
00
00
50



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 1/6/2014

* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 49
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
04/18/2013 008432 SR 520
51D OPENING WEST CONNECTION BRIDGE
DATE 12A009
04/03/2013
AD DATE
02/19/2013
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
3

REGION CODE: 8
ESTIMATE: 20,639,666.98
COUNTIES: KING

TYPE OF WORK:
BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION, PAVING, TRAFFIC BARRIER, TRAFFIC CONTROL, AND OTHER

WORK, ,
BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 MOWAT - AMERICAN, A JOINT VENTURE 100928 22,129,243.20
2 GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC. 046000 23,451,451.00
3 MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 462000 24,222,377.00
4 KIEWIT MANSON, A JV 100926 30,347,897.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 1/6/2014

* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 50
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
04/22/2013 008456 SR 411
TENANT WAY TO LINCOLN ST
g&?EOPEN'NG CONCRETE REHABILITATION
13X306
04/17/2013
AD DATE
03/25/2013
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
1

REGION CODE: 4
ESTIMATE: 378,854.50
COUNTIES: COWLITZ

TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF REPLACING CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, REPLACING
UNCOMPACTIBLE MATERIAL, PAVEMENT MARKING, TRAFFIC CONTROL, EROSION
CONTROL, AND OTHER WORK TO PERFORM THE CONCRETE PAVEMENT REHABILITATION.

BID  REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR ~ BID
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 SELBY BRIDGE COMPANY, INC. 755800 267,919.50
2 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 100102 323,323.00

3 C.A. CAREY CORPORATION 100134 448,603.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT

* K K
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
04/22/2013 008452 SR 107
CHEHALIS RIVER BRIDGE
g&?EOPEN'NG SEISMIC RETROFIT
12C536
04/17/2013
AD DATE
03/18/2013

NUMBER OF ADDENDA

1

REGION CODE: 3

ESTIMATE: 1,395,104.00
COUNTIES: GRAYS HARBOR

TYPE OF WORK:

INSTALL CROSSBEAM AT PIER 1,

* X *

DATE: 1/6/2014
PAGE: 51
DOT_RGGB0O2

INSTALL COLUMN JACKETS AT PIERS 1, 4, 5, & 6,

INSTALL TRANSVERSE STOPS AND LONGITUDINAL RESTAINERS AT PIERS 2 & 3,
PEDESTAL STRENGTHENING AT PIERS 2 & 3, STRENGTHENING BOX GIRDER DIAPHRAGMS

AT PIER 1 AND 4.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR
RANK CODE  NAME
1 QUIGG BROS., INC.
2 ROGNLIN®"S, INC.
3 MJ HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC.
4 MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC.
5 ROTSCHY, INC.

CONTRACTOR
NUMBER

680000
706350
100214
100064
100156

BID
AMOUNT

1,131,004.00
1,139,004.00
1,195,808.00
1,255,004.00
1,442,916.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 1/6/2014

* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 52
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
04/24/2013 008462  1-205 / SR 14
TO 1-5 MERGE
g&?EOPEN'NG CONCRETE REHABILITATION
13X309 (REV. 3/29/2013)
04/17/2013
AD DATE
03/15/2013
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
1

REGION CODE: 4
ESTIMATE: 2,288,046.30
COUNTIES: CLARK
TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF REMOVAL AND TREATMENT OR REPLACEMENT OF DEFICIENT
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, PAVING WITH HMA, EROSION CONTROL, SHOULDER
FINISHING, PAVEMENT MARKING, TRAFFIC CONTROL AND OTHER WORK ON BOTH 1-205

AND I-5.
BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 PENHALL COMPANY 100190 2,240,474.35
2 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 100102 2,319,319.00
3 WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO. 894050 2,533,087.55
4 D INTERSTATE IMPROVEMENT, INC. 100171 2,903,587.45



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 1/6/2014

* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 53
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
04/25/2013 008446 SR 27
32ND AVE TO
SAQEOPEN'NG JCT SR 290 - PAVING
137008
04/11/2013
AD DATE
03/11/2013
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
1

REGION CODE: 6
ESTIMATE: 2,005,257.85
COUNTIES: SPOKANE
TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT PROVIDES IMPROVEMENTS TO SR 27 BY: PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION
INCL. HAUL, BRIDGE DECK REPAIR, CRACK SEALING, PLANING, HMA FOR PAVEMENT
REPAIR, PAVING HMA, HMA FOR APPROACH, JOINT SEALS, GUIDE POSTS, PAVEMENT
MARKINGS, SIGNAL LOOPS, STRUCTURAL SURVEYING, CURB RAMPS, UTILITY AND
DRAINAGE ADJUSTMENTS, TRAFFIC AND PEDESTRIAN CONTROL AND OTHER.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION-NORTHWEST 548201 1,880,924.90
2 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY 406000 1,919,157.19
3 SPOKANE ROCK PRODUCTS INC. 100423 1,972,024.00
4 SHAMROCK PAVING, INC. 553750 2,122,998.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 1/6/2014
* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 54
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
04/25/2013 008443 1 -90
MP 65.54 TO 67.34
g&?EOPEN'NG MP 65.54 TO EASTON HILL EB & WB — PAVING
12Y020
04/10/2013
AD DATE
03/04/2013
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
2
REGION CODE: 5
ESTIMATE: 4,875,452.55
COUNTIES: KITTITAS
TYPE OF WORK:
THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF ROTOMILLING EXISTING HMA TO PCCP PAVEMENT
(EB&WB), CRACK AND SEATING THE
LANES ONLY OF PCCP (WB ONLY), REPLACING HMA, OVERLAYING WITH HMA CL. 3/8”
PG 64-28,
SHOULDER REHABILITATION, REMOVING AND RESETTING CONCRETE BARRIER, RUMBLE
STRIPS, RECESSED
PAVEMENT MARKERS, FOG SEAL, PERMANENT STRIPING, AND OTHER WORK.
BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 D  CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, INC. 142600 4,640,209.70
2 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 100102 5,359,359.00

3 COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC. 000419 5,411,725.25



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * *

AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT

DATE NUMBER TITLE

04/29/2013 008461 SR 522

BID OPENING ECHO LAKE RD VIC TO SNOHOMISH RIVER BR

DATE PAVING
12A016

04/24/2013

AD DATE

04/01/2013

NUMBER OF ADDENDA

1

REGION CODE: 1
ESTIMATE: 1,175,195.60
COUNTIES: SNOHOMISH
TYPE OF WORK:
0.15" HMA OVERLAY

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER

1 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 469025

2 CEMEX CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS 044002

3 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 100102

DATE: 1/6/2014
PAGE: 55
DOT_RGGB0O2

BID
AMOUNT

981,511.35
1,045,530.13
1,172,700.00



AWARD
DATE

04/29/2013

CONTRACT
NUMBER

008464

BID OPENING

DATE
04/24/2013

AD DATE
03/25/2013

NUMBER OF ADDENDA

4

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * *

PROJECT
TITLE

SR 6

WILLAPA RIVER BRIDGE
REPLACE BRIDGE

13X307 (REV. 4-9-2013)

REGION CODE: 4
ESTIMATE: 4,620,715.88
COUNTIES: PACIFIC
TYPE OF WORK:

THIS CONTRACT CONSISTS OF CLEARING AND GRUBBING, EARTHWORK, DRAINAGE,
SURFACING, PAVING, CONSTRUCTING PRESTRESSED CONCRETE GIRDER BRIDGE,
DEMOLITION OF EXISTING STRUCTURE, SIGNING, EROSION CONTROL, ROADSIDE

PLANTING, TRAFFIC CONTROL,

OTHER WORK ON SR 6.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR
RANK CODE  NAME

1

0N O~ WNDN

ROTSCHY, INC.

CASCADE BRIDGE LLC

SELBY BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.
QUIGG BROS., INC.

OREGON STATE BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION,

SCARSELLA BROS., INC.
MJ HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC.
ROGNLIN®S, INC.

CONTRACTOR
NUMBER

100156
100412
755800
680000
100610
746000
100214
706350

DATE:
PAGE:

1/6/2014
56
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GUARDRAIL, GUIDE POSTS, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND

BID
AMOUNT

4,077,489.
4,391,840.
4,544 ,037.
4,619,305.
4,721,070.
4,848,848.
4,977,080.
5,369,355.

75
20
90
00
00
48
40
10



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 1/6/2014

* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 57
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
04/30/2013 008457 SR 18
SR 99 VIC TO GREEN RIVER BRIDGE
g&?EOPEN'NG PAVING AND BRIDGE DECK REHAB
12A017
04/24/2013
AD DATE
03/25/2013
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
1

REGION CODE: 1
ESTIMATE: 1,938,488.00
COUNTIES: KING
TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT WILL GRIND AND PAVE WITH HMA, PAVEMENT REPAIR, REPAIR THE
BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB AT BRIDGE 18/8S, AND REHABILIATE BRIDGE 18/17S BY
REMOVING 0.83" AND REPLACING WITH A MODIFIED CONC. PAVEMENT OF 0.125".

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 TUCCI & SONS, INC. 832800 1,813,430.00

2 C.A. CAREY CORPORATION 100134 2,170,155.00
3 D CECCANTI, INC. 100420 2,415,372.00
4 ICON MATERIALS DBA CPM DEVELOPMENT 755000 2,610,993.50



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE:

DOT_RGGB0O2

* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE-

AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
04/30/2013 008458  US 97

CAMERON LAKE ROAD
g&?EOPEN'NG INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS

13B009
04/25/2013
AD DATE
03/25/2013

NUMBER OF ADDENDA

3

REGION CODE: 2
ESTIMATE: 903,909.05
COUNTIES: OKANOGAN

TYPE OF WORK:

THE PROJECT WILL INCLUDE: ROADWAY EXCAVATION, EMBANKMENT COMPACTION, HMA
PAVING, DELINEATION, ILLUMINATION, ITS, DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS, CENTERLINE
RUMBLE STRIPS, LOWERING AND ADJUSTING MONUMENTS.

BID  REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR ~ BID
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 100102 889,550.32
2 STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 100157 996,870.00

3 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, INC. 142600 1,039,543.50



AWARD
DATE

05/01/2013

BID OPENING

DATE
04/17/2013

AD DATE
03/25/2013

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT

CONTRACT PROJECT
NUMBER TITLE

008459 BLG

TUMWATER MATERIALS LAB

SURVEY CREW OFFICE

13W600

NUMBER OF ADDENDA

3

REGION CODE:
ESTIMATE:
COUNTIES:

TYPE OF WORK:

0
84,000.00
THURSTON

* X *

DATE:
PAGE:

1/6/2014
59

DOT_RGGB0O2

SELECTIVE INTERIOR DEMOLITION, CONSTRUCT NEW WALLS, HVAC, ELECTRICAL AND

FINISHES

BID REJECT
RANK CODE

1

0o ~NO UL WNDN

CONTRACTOR
NAME

WESTMARK CONSTRUCTION, INC.

STAR CONSTRUCTION

ADROIT CONTRACTORS, INC.

CHRISTENSEN INC.

DURELS CONSTRUCTION &

ALPENGLOW CONSTRUCTION SERVICES INC.
JOHN LUPO CONSTRUCTION, INC.

LEMIER PHILLIPS CONSTRUCTION LLC

CONTRACTOR
NUMBER

100878
NO

999789
999733
100915
NO

100931
999788

AMOUNT

45,452.
45,950.
48,743.
49,500.
49,590.
52,000.
77,454.
97,336.

00
00
00
00
00
00
34
03



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 1/6/2014

* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 60
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
05/06/2013 008447 SR 21
1.1 MILES N OF RIN CON CREEK RD
g&?EOPEN'NG TO CANADA — PAVING
127016
04/18/2013
AD DATE
03/11/2013
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
2

REGION CODE: 6
ESTIMATE: 1,990,205.43
COUNTIES: FERRY
TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT PROVIDES IMPROVEMENTS TO SR 21 BY: PLANING BITUMINOUS
PAVEMENT, PAVING HMA, PERMANENT SIGNING, GUARDRAIL, GUIDEPOSTS, PAVEMENT
MARKINGS, TRAFFIC CONTROL AND OTHER WORK.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, INC. 142600 2,087,572.03
2 KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION-NORTHWEST 548201 2,126,416.60
3 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY 406000 2,345,469.81
4 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 100102 2,540,254.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 1/6/2014

* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 61
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
05/06/2013 008466  BLG
CORSON AVENUE MATERIALS LABORATORY
g&?EOPEN'NG MOISTURE ROOM REHABILITATION
130602
05/01/2013
AD DATE
04/08/2013
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
1

REGION CODE: O
ESTIMATE: 66,000.00
COUNTIES: KING
TYPE OF WORK:
SELECTIVE INTERIOR DEMOLITION, CONSTRUCT NEW WALLS, EPOXY FINISH

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 WESTMARK CONSTRUCTION, INC. 100878 62,341.00
2 THORNBERG CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 100765 62,900.00
3 COMPASS NORTHWEST, INC. 999791 72,648.00
4 LORACHE CAD/IT SERVICES LLC 100885 72,913.39
5 MIKE WERLECH CONSTRUCTION, INC. 999790 78,375.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 1/6/2014
* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 62
DOT_RGGB0O2

AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT

DATE NUMBER TITLE

05/06/2013 008450 us 97

BID OPENING ;Ag?NgRIDGE TO DESMOND RD 1/S VICINITY -

DATE 13Y002
05/01/2013

AD DATE
03/11/2013
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
4
REGION CODE: 5
ESTIMATE: 753,672.00
COUNTIES: KITTITAS

TYPE OF WORK:

PAVEMENT REHABILITATION IS TO CONSIST OF MILLING, CRACK AND FOG SEALING,
AND PLACEMENT OF HOT MIX ASPHALT (HMA) OVERLAYS.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 100102 700,800.00

2 COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC. 000419 781,485.65



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT

AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER TITLE
05/08/2013 008455 SR 512
JCT 1-5 TO NE OF 104TH ST
BID OPENING PAVING

DATE 12C531
05/01/2013

AD DATE
03/25/2013
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
3
REGION CODE: 3
ESTIMATE: 3,008,961.00
COUNTIES: PIERCE
TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF A HOT MIX ASPHALT OVERLAY,

CONTROL AND OTHER WORK.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR
RANK CODE  NAME

1 TUCCI & SONS, INC.
2 MILES RESOURCES, LLC
3 ICON MATERIALS DBA CPM DEVELOPMENT

* X *

DATE: 1/6/2014
PAGE: 63
DOT_RGGB0O2

MILL AND FILL,
PAVEMENT REPAIR, PRE-LEVEL, TACK COAT, PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND TRAFFIC

CONTRACTOR
NUMBER

832800
904000
755000

BID
AMOUNT

2,779,289.70
3,299,666.35
3,492,988.00



AWARD
DATE

0570972013

BID OPENING

DATE
0570172013

AD DATE
03/25/2013

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT

CONTRACT PROJECT
NUMBER TITLE

008460 1-5

M ST AND I-705 OVERCROSSINGS

SEISMIC RETROFIT

12C518

NUMBER OF ADDENDA

4

REGION CODE:
ESTIMATE:
COUNTIES:

TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF
JACKETS AT PIERS 2 & 3 OF BRIDGE 5/437;

3
3,201,760.54
PI1ERCE

* X *

DATE:
PAGE:

1/6/2014
64
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INSTALLING CROSSBEAM BOLSTERS & STEEL COLUMN
INSTALLING STEEL COLUMN JACKETS AT

PIERS 3-S THROUGH 7-S OF BRIDGE 5/445E, PIERS 3N, 5N & 6N OF BRIDGE
5/445W, PIERS 2, 3 & 4 OF BRIDGE 5/445N-N, PIERS 2, 3 & 4 OF BRIDGE
5/446S-S, PIERS 2 & 3 OF BRIDGE 5/445S-S WITH CATCHER BLOCKS AT PIERS 1 &
4; WZTC & OTHER WORK.

BID REJECT
RANK CODE
1

© 00 ~NO O~ WN
lw)

CONTRACTOR
NAME

QUIGG BROS., INC.

MJ HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC.
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC.
CECCANTI, INC.

MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY

CASCADE BRIDGE LLC

MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
C.A. CAREY CORPORATION

CONTRACTOR

NUMBER

680000
100214
100102
100064
100420
462000
100412
551010
100134

BID
AMOUNT

3,237,136.
3,648,559.
3,731,435.
3,880,073.
3,903,098.
4,030,457.
4,471,534.
4,860,118.
4,968,577.

00
00
50
23
00
00
50
00
00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 1/6/2014

* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 65
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
05/09/2013 008453 SR 31
PEND OREILLE COUNTY -
g&?EOPEN'NG PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS
132007
04/18/2013
AD DATE
03/25/2013
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
2

REGION CODE: 6
ESTIMATE: 559,062.00
COUNTIES: PEND OREILLE
TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT PROVIDES IMPROVEMENTS TO SR 31 BY: SIDEWALK REMOVAL, ROADWAY
EXCVATION INCL. HAUL, EMBANKMENT, CSTC, CSBC, SIDEWALK PLACEMENT, CEMENT
CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTERANCE TYPE 1, CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE A, B & SINGLE
DIRECTION A, PEDESTRIAN CURB, TRAFFIC CURB, HMA CL 3/8 IN. PG 64-28,
PERMANENT SIGNING, ILLUMINATION, PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TRAFFIC CONTROL AND

OTHER.
BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION-NORTHWEST 548201 569,663.50

2 D VERSATILE INDUSTRIES, INC. 100808 569,857.48
3 CAMERON-REILLY LLC 100332 623,984 .50
4 INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT CO. 100415 661,500.70



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * *
AWARD CONTRACT ~ PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
05/13/2013 008468 SR 20
BID OPENING PORT TOWNSEND FERRY TERMINAL
250 KW EMERGENCY GENERATOR IMPROVEMENT
DATE
12W152
05/08/2013
AD DATE
04/15/2013
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
2
REGION CODE: 9
ESTIMATE: 112,345.20
COUNTIES: JEFFERSON
TYPE OF WORK:
ELECTRICAL
BID  REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER
1 VALLEY ELECTRIC CO. OF MT. VERNON IN 100498
2 DALTON ELECTRIC COMPANY 100441
3 ELCON CORPORATION 100398
4 TOTEM ELECTRIC OF TACOMA, INC. 826550

DATE: 1/6/2014
PAGE: 66
DOT_RGGB0O2

BID
AMOUNT

151,175.75
151,480.05
153,589.00
155,495.47



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 1/6/2014

* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 67
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
05/14/2013 008465  US 101
S OF SKOOKUM CREEK BRIDGE TO
g&?EOPEN'NG E OF EVERGREEN PARKWAY — PAVING
12C508
05/08/2013
AD DATE
04/08/2013
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
1

REGION CODE: 3
ESTIMATE: 1,236,681.00
COUNTIES: MASON,THURSTON
TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, PAVING WITH HMA CL %
IN. PG 64-22, DELINEATION, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND TRAFFIC CONTROL.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 469025 1,201,485.24
2 MILES RESOURCES, LLC 904000 1,273,068.50

3 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 100102 1,278,857.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 1/6/2014

* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 68
DOT_RGGB0O2

AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER TITLE
05/15/2013 008463 SR 3
BID OPENING JCT. US 101 TO E OF FRONT ST
DATE PAVING

12C509
0570872013
AD DATE
04/08/2013
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
2

REGION CODE: 3
ESTIMATE: 1,993,463.15
COUNTIES: MASON
TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF HMA OVERLAY, GRIND AND INLAY OF HMA, TESC, ADA
SIDEWALK RAMP UPGRADES, PAVEMENT MARKING, MINOR ELECTRICAL WORK, TRAFFIC

CONTROL, AND OTHER WORK.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR
RANK CODE  NAME

1 NORTHWEST ASPHALT, INC.
2 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
3 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

CONTRACTOR  BID

NUMBER AMOUNT

100935 2,037,908.08
469025 2,116,832.26
100102 2,774,188.37



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * *

AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
05/20/2013 00BA7L  1°8 | |CUM CREEK CHANNEL
SAQEOPEN'NG F?SH PASSAGE
13A002
05/15/2013
AD DATE
04/15/2013
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
1
REGION CODE: 1
ESTIMATE: 1,061,197.00
COUNTIES: WHATCOM
TYPE OF WORK:
BID REJECT CONTRACTOR
RANK CODE  NAME
1 RAZZ CONSTRUCTION, INC.
2 INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.
3 STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
4 MJ HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC.
5 HARBOR PACIFIC CONTRACTORS, INC.

CONTRACTOR
NUMBER

100527
100408
100157
100214
100537

DATE: 1/6/2014
PAGE: 69
DOT_RGGB0O2

BID
AMOUNT

947,436.00
951,832.56
972,438.00
1,074,406.00
1,079,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 1/6/2014

* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 70
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
05/21/2013 008470  1-182
ROAD 100 INTERCHANGE VICINITY -
g&?EOPEN'NG ITS IMPROVEMENTS
13Y003
05/15/2013
AD DATE
04/15/2013
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
0

REGION CODE: 5
ESTIMATE: 60,884.00
COUNTIES: FRANKLIN

TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF INSTALLING ITS CONDUIT AND VAULTS FOR FUTURE
FIBER OPTIC CABLE, PROVIDING TRAFFIC CONTROL, AND OTHER WORK.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 COLVICO, INC. 100025 83,534.00
2 NORTHEAST ELECTRIC, LLC 100520 96,906.00
3 TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS, INC. 100854 98,924.00
4 AZTECH ELECTRIC, INC. 048900 107,134.31



AWARD
DATE

05/22/2013

BID OPENING

DATE
05/15/2013

AD DATE
04/15/2013

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT

CONTRACT PROJECT
NUMBER TITLE

008472 SR 510
RESERVATION ROAD VICINITY

INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS

12C529

NUMBER OF ADDENDA

1

REGION CODE:
ESTIMATE:
COUNTIES:

TYPE OF WORK:

3
2,890,659.60
THURSTON

* X *

DATE:
PAGE:

1/6/2014
71

DOT_RGGB0O2

THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF CONSTRUCTING TWO ROUNDABOUTS, CLEARING, GRADING,
SURFACING, HOT MIX ASPHALT AND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVING, TESC, DRAINAGE,
SIGNING AND ILLUMINATION, TRAFFIC CONTROL, AND OTHER WORK

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR

RANK CODE
1

0o ~NO O WN

NAME

KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC.

TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.
CECCANTI, INC.

ROGNLIN®"S, INC.

STAN PALMER CONSTRUCTION, INC.
ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC.

TUCCI & SONS, INC.

WHH NISQUALLY FEDERAL SERVICES, LLC

CONTRACTOR
NUMBER

100310
829961
100420
706350
100088
100047
832800
100937

BID
AMOUNT

2,630,698.
2,731,622.
2,770,219.
2,793,566.
2,892,546.
3,055,054.
3,335,213.
3,506,155.

60
83
49
80
00
00
20
50



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT

AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER TITLE

05/28/2013 008479 SR 20 SPUR
FRIDAY HARBOR FERRY TERMINAL

g&?EOPEN'NG TRANSFER SPAN OVERLAY
13X081
05/22/2013

AD DATE
04/29/2013
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
0
REGION CODE: 9
ESTIMATE: 78,420.00
COUNTIES: SAN JUAN
TYPE OF WORK:
BID REJECT CONTRACTOR
RANK CODE  NAME
1 INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.
2 AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

* X *

CONTRACTOR
NUMBER

100408
026000

DATE: 1/6/2014
PAGE: 72
DOT_RGGB0O2

BID
AMOUNT

95,749.00
100,202.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * *

AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
05/29/2013 008475  BLDG
GEE CREEK SAFETY REST AREA
g&?EOPEN'NG IMPROVEMENTS
13W603
05/15/2013
AD DATE
04/15/2013
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
2

REGION CODE: O
ESTIMATE: 926,910.00
COUNTIES: CLARK
TYPE OF WORK:
GENERAL BUILDING CONSTRUCTION

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER
1 D CAT WORKS, LLC 100783

2 D RAZZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. 100527

DATE: 1/6/2014
PAGE: 73
DOT_RGGB0O2

BID
AMOUNT

1,055,008.00
1,077,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 1/6/2014

* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 74
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
05/31/2013 008474 SR 7
ALDER CANYON SLIDE
g&?EOPEN'NG EMERGENCY SLOPE STABILIZATION
12C526
05/15/2013
AD DATE
04/15/2013
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
1

REGION CODE: 3
ESTIMATE: 810,986.00
COUNTIES: PIERCE

TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF EXCAVATING, CONSTRUCTING A SOLDIER PILE RETAINING
WALL, BARRIER, DRAINAGE, PLANNING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HMA PAVING,
GUARDRAIL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PLANTING, AND

SEEDING.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 746000 507,508.09
2 LEGACY CONTRACTING, INC. 100873 516,800.50
3 D  CECCANTI, INC. 100420 682,180.00
4 D  C.A. CAREY CORPORATION 100134 715,505.00
5 NOVA CONTRACTING, INC. 100547 744,404 .00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 1/6/2014
* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 75

DOT_RGGB0O2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT

DATE NUMBER TITLE

06/03/2013 008481  SR20 SPUR FRIDAY HARBOR
AND ORCAS FERRY TERMINALS

g&?EOPEN'NG DOLPHIN REPLACEMENT
120201

05/30/2013

AD DATE
04/29/2013

NUMBER OF ADDENDA
3
REGION CODE: 9
ESTIMATE: 1,361,272.00
COUNTIES: SAN JUAN
TYPE OF WORK:

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 MANSON CONSTRUCTION CO. 518000 1,338,018.00
2 PACIFIC PILE & MARINE, L.P. 100609 1,424,880.00
3 AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 026000 1,484,675.64
4 KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO. 446001 1,492,965.00
5 ORION MARINE CONTRACTORS, INC. 100767 1,645,147.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 1/6/2014
* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 76
DOT_RGGB0O2

AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT

DATE NUMBER TITLE

06/04/2013 008449 US 12 ET. AL.

BID OPENING 2013 SCR REGION WIDE CHIP SEAL

DATE 13Y001
04/24/2013

AD DATE
03/18/2013
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
1
REGION CODE: 5
ESTIMATE: 5,515,088.50
COUNTIES: BENTON,COLUMBIA,FRANKLIN,WALLA WALLA,YAKIMA

TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF HMA PAVEMENT REPAIR, CRACK SEALING, CHIP SEAL,
HMA PAVING AND PAVEMENT MARKING THROUGHOUT THE REGION.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 100102 5,644,683.25
2 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, INC. 142600 5,687,504.50

3 COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC. 000419 5,762,685.30



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 1/6/2014

* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 77
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
06/04/2013 008482  1-5
NE 179TH ST. TO NORTH FORK LEWIS
g&?EOPEN'NG RIVER BRIDGE VIC - PAVING
13X317 (REVISED 5/15/2013)
05/30/2013
AD DATE
05/06/2013
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
2

REGION CODE: 4
ESTIMATE: 4,914,473.20
COUNTIES: CLARK
TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF DEFICIENT ASPHALT
CONCRETE PAVEMENT, PAVING WITH HMA , EROSION CONROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND
TRAFFIC CONTROL ON 1-5 BOTH NORTHBOUND AND SOUTHBOUND.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 KERR CONTRACTORS OREGON, INC. 100450 4,468,700.00
2 KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION-NORTHWEST 548201 4,520,137.59
3 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 469025 4,601,881.55
4 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 100102 5,440,440.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 1/6/2014
* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 78

DOT_RGGB0O2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER TITLE

06/04/2013 008485 NCR SIGN UPDATE 2013
BID OPENING

DATE 13B010
05/30/2013

AD DATE
05/06/2013
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
0
REGION CODE: 2
ESTIMATE: 644,521.35
COUNTIES: ADAMS,GRANT
TYPE OF WORK:
REGIONAL SIGN UPDATE

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 CONSTRUCTION AHEAD, INC. DBA 100342 625,384.00

2 SHARP-LINE INDUSTRIES, INC. 100363 650,623.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 1/6/2014

* % % CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * =* PAGE: 79
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
06/05/2013 000000  US 395
51D OPENING NSC 2013 DEMO NO 1
DATE 132015
05/30/2013
AD DATE
05/06/2013
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
1

REGION CODE: 6
ESTIMATE: 164,655.25
COUNTIES: SPOKANE

TYPE OF WORK:

THIS CONTRACT PROVIDES FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF WSDOT OWNED PROPERTIES
WITHIN THE CITY OF SPOKANE BY ABATEMENT OF ASBESTOS MATERIALS, REMOVAL AND
DISPOSAL OF BUILDINGS AND CONTENTS, REMOVAL OF FENCE, AND OTHER WORK, ALL
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ATTACHED CONTRACT PLANS, THESE CONTRACT PROVISIONS,
AND THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 ROB"S DEMOLITION, INC. 100509 132,833.00
2 LARSON®"S DEMOLITION, INC. 100506 141,607.75
3 GROAT BROS., INC. 100130 170,070.05
4 QUALITY CONTRACTORS LLC 100861 172,119.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 1/6/2014

* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 80
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT  PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
06/11/2013 008489  1-5
51D OPENING CHAMBER WAY BRIDGE - SPECIAL REPAIR
DATE 13X313 (REV. 5/22/2013)
06/05/2013
AD DATE
05/13/2013
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
1

REGION CODE: 4
ESTIMATE: 413,689.70
COUNTIES: LEWIS

TYPE OF WORK:

WORK FOR THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF, BUT NOT LIMITED TO; BRIDGE EXCAVATION,
CONCRETE, BRIDGE RAIL AND TRAFFIC CONTROL.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 OLIVAS VALDEZ INC. 100595 408,303.00
2 QUIGG BROS., INC. 680000 420,778.00

3 WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO. 894050 484,199.88



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT

AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
06/11/2013 008488 SR 160
SOUTHWORTH FERRY TERMINAL
g&?EOPEN'NG UPLAND PARKING LUMINAIRE REPLACEMENT
13W191
06/05/2013
AD DATE
05/13/2013

NUMBER OF ADDENDA

1

REGION CODE: 9
ESTIMATE: 212,094.46
COUNTIES: KITSAP

TYPE OF WORK:
ELECTRICAL AND CIVIL

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR
RANK CODE  NAME

1 TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS, INC.
2 VALLEY ELECTRIC CO. OF MT. VERNON
3 DALTON ELECTRIC COMPANY

* X *

CONTRACTOR
NUMBER

100854
IN 100498
100441

DATE: 1/6/2014
PAGE: 81
DOT_RGGB0O2

BID
AMOUNT

188,450.50
235,814.50
249,923.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 1/6/2014

* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 82
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
06/11/2013 008487  1-5
CARPENTER RD VIC
g&?EOPEN'NG STORMWATER RETROFIT
13C502
06/05/2013
AD DATE
05/06/2013
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
1

REGION CODE: 3
ESTIMATE: 264,648.00
COUNTIES: THURSTON

TYPE OF WORK:

CONSTRUCTING BIO-INFILTRATION SWALES, DRAINAGE PIPES, STRUCTURES, AND
DITCHES, COMPOST, SEEDING, AND MULCHING, GUARDRAIL, AND TRAFFIC CONTROL.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 NOVA CONTRACTING, INC. 100547 218,978.00
2 TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 829961 227,645.00
3 SOUTH BAY EXCAVATING, INC. 100858 237,816.90
4 WHH NISQUALLY FEDERAL SERVICES, LLC 100937 238,110.54



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 1/6/2014

* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 83
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
06/11/2013 008486 SR 530
N BROOKS CR RD TO SQUIRE CR VIC
g&?EOPEN'NG STORMWATER RETROFIT
12A020
06/05/2013
AD DATE
05/13/2013
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
0

REGION CODE: 1
ESTIMATE: 437,833.00
COUNTIES: SNOHOMISH

TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF GRADING, DRAINAGE, EXCAVATION, GUARDRAIL,
PAVEMENT MARKING, SEEDING, MULCHING, TRAFFIC CONTROL, AND OTHER WORK TO
PERFORM ROADWAY STORMWATER RETROFIT ON SR 530.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 TAYLOR™S EXCAVATORS INC 100749 336,444.20
2 AWARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. 100485 376,333.50
3 ROAD CONSTRUCTION NORTHWEST, INC. 100442 423,877.95
4 TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC. 100377 493,148.50



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 1/6/2014

* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 84
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
06/17/2013 008484  US 12
E OF SILVERBROOK RD AND E OF
g&?EOPEN'NG SLIDE BRIDGE —CULVERT REPLACEMENTS
13X301
06/12/2013
AD DATE
05/13/2013
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
1

REGION CODE: 4
ESTIMATE: 366,627.00
COUNTIES: LEWIS

TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF GRADING, EXCAVATION, ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT,
GUARDRAIL, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND OTHER WORK TO PERFORM THE CONSTRUCTION OF
A NEW FISH PASSAGE STRUCTURE ON US 12 MP 115 AND A NEW CULVERT CROSSING ON

UsS 12 MP 143.
BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 STERLING BREEN CRUSHING, INC. 100145 344,401.38
2 MJ HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC. 100214 381,647.00
3 SAYBR CONTRACTORS 100436 491,508.30
4 NOVA CONTRACTING, INC. 100547 494,040.50



AWARD CONTRACT
DATE NUMBER

06/17/2013 008493

BID OPENING
DATE

06/12/2013

AD DATE
05/20/2013

NUMBER OF ADDENDA
2

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 1/6/2014

* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 85
DOT_RGGB0O2
PROJECT
TITLE
SR 162
BALL CREEK

CULVERT REPLACEMENT

REGION CODE: 3
ESTIMATE: 631,536.00
COUNTIES: PIERCE

TYPE OF WORK:

P3 - CULVERT REPLACEMENT. THE WORK INCLUDES IINSTALLING A HIGHWAY CROSS
CULVERT (PRECAST REINFORCED SPLIT BOX CONCRETE CULVERT, INCLUDING WING
WALLS AND HEADWALLS), REMOVING THE EXISTING CROSS CULVERTS, INSTALLING
GUARDRAILS, SEEDING, MULCHING, TRAFFIC CONTROL, AND OTHER WORK.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 WHH NISQUALLY FEDERAL SERVICES, LLC 100937 571,143.15
2 CECCANTI, INC. 100420 629,955.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * *

AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
06/18/2013 008500  1-5
SKAGIT RIVER BRIDGE
g&?EOPEN'NG PERMANENT BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
13A019
06/17/2013
AD DATE
06/03/2013
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
0

REGION CODE: 1
ESTIMATE: 5,440,979.00
COUNTIES: SKAGIT

TYPE OF WORK:

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER

1 MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 462000

DATE: 1/6/2014
PAGE: 86
DOT_RGGB0O2

BID
AMOUNT

6,875,800.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 1/6/2014

* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 87
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
06/19/2013 008494 SR 106
TWANOH FALLS
g&?EOPEN'NG CHRONIC ENVIRONMENTAL DEFICIENCY
12C525
06/12/2013
AD DATE
05/20/2013
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
1

REGION CODE: 3
ESTIMATE: 1,653,263.00
COUNTIES: MASON
TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF CLEARING AND GRUBBING, TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION,
REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION, STRUCTURE EXCAVATION, PRECAST REINF.
CONC. THREE-SIDED STRUCTURE, PAVING, GUARDRAIL, STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL, SEW
TRAFFIC BARRIER, AND OTHER WORK TO REPLACE THE EXISTING TWANOH FALLS CREEK
CULVERT WITH A 20-FOOT SPAN CONCRETE THREE SIDED STRUCTURE ON SR 106.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 829961 1,422,477.00
2 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 100102 1,669,373.50

3 STAN PALMER CONSTRUCTION, INC. 100088 1,773,870.50



AWARD
DATE

06/24/2013

BID OPENING

DATE
06/19/2013

AD DATE
05/20/2013

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT

CONTRACT PROJECT
NUMBER TITLE

008492 1-90

OAKES AVE, THORP RD, INDIAN JOHN HILL
EB/WB - REPLACE LIGHTING SYSTEM

13Y006

NUMBER OF ADDENDA

2

REGION CODE:
ESTIMATE:
COUNTIES:

TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF REPLACING

5
1,205,638.00
KITTITAS

CONTROL, AND OTHER WORK.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR

RANK CODE
1

o g~ WN

NAME

NORTHEAST ELECTRIC, LLC

AZTECH ELECTRIC, INC.

VALLEY ELECTRIC CO. OF MT. VERNON IN
COLVICO, INC.

TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS, INC.
KNOBEL*"S ELECTRIC, INC.

* X *

CONTRACTOR
NUMBER

100520
048900
100498
100025
100854
449700

DATE:
PAGE:

1/6/2014
88

DOT_RGGB0O2

ILLUMINATION SYSTEMS, PROVIDING TRAFFIC

BID
AMOUNT

995,364.
1,093,041.
1,117,192.
1,122,867.
1,132,399.
1,152,923.

09
63
60
50
00
55



AWARD
DATE

06/24/2013

BID OPENING

DATE
06/19/2013

AD DATE
04/15/2013

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * *

CONTRACT PROJECT
NUMBER TITLE

008473 1-5

MELLEN STREET TO

BLAKESLEE JUNCTION - STAGE 2

13X300 (REV. 5/29/2013)

NUMBER OF ADDENDA

10

REGION CODE:
ESTIMATE:
COUNTIES:

TYPE OF WORK:

4
56,786,330.20
LEWIS, THURSTON

DATE: 1/6/2014
PAGE: 89
DOT_RGGB0O2

THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF CLEARING AND GRUBBING, GRADING, DRAINAGE,
SURFACING, PAVING WITH HMA, STRUCTURES, RETAINING WALLS, PAVEMENT MARKING,
TRAFFIC SIGNALS, ILLUMINATION, SIGNING, INTELLIGENT TRANSPORTATION
SYSTEMS, UTILITY UPGRADES, AND OTHER WORK

BID REJECT
RANK CODE
1

a b~ wN

CONTRACTOR
NAME

SCARSELLA BROS., INC.

MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY
ROTSCHY, INC.

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
TAPANI, INC.

CONTRACTOR
NUMBER

746000
462000
100156
100102
100273

BID
AMOUNT

48,221,444 .44
49,034,438.60
51,709,555.82
52,749,892.21
53,449,465.75



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 1/6/2014

* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 90
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
06/24/2013 008491  1-5
M ST TO PORTLAND AVE
g&?EOPEN'NG VAULT REMOVAL
12C530
06/12/2013
AD DATE
05/13/2013
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
1

REGION CODE: 3
ESTIMATE: 2,782,001.07
COUNTIES: PIERCE
TYPE OF WORK:

THIS CONTRACT WILL REMOVAL, HAUL, AND DISPOSAL OF BURIED SOIL AND CONCRETE
LINING TO A PERMITTED DISPOSAL SITE.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC. 100390 1,693,757.00
2 TITAN EARTHWORK LLC 100622 1,893,595.00
3 QUIGG BROS., INC. 680000 1,945,590.00
4 GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 531500 2,089,976.00
5 3 KINGS ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. 100077 2,277,816.00
6 ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 100047 2,444,444 .44
7 CECCANTI, INC. 100420 2,497,679.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 1/6/2014
* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE- 91
DOT_RGGB0O2

AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER TITLE

06/24/2013 008477 PCC RAILROAD REHABILITATION
BID OPENING P&L LINE / PV HOOPER LINE

DATE 137012
06/05/2013

AD DATE
05/06/2013
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
3
REGION CODE: 6
ESTIMATE: 1,255,696.00
COUNTIES: SPOKANE,WHITMAN

TYPE OF WORK:

THIS CONTRACT PROVIDES FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF THE P&L AND PV HOOPER
BRANCHES OF THE PCC RAILROAD SYSTEM BY REPAIRING TIMBER BRIDGES, PLACING
BALLAST, REPLACING TIES, SURFACING TRACK, REPLACING AND PERFORMING REPAIRS
ON CULVERTS, REHABILITATING CROSSINGS, AND OTHER WORK.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 BALFOUR BEATTY RAIL, INC. 100507 1,274,905.00
2 RAILWORKS TRACK SYSTEMS, INC. 100726 1,489,007.00

3 H & H ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION, 100533 1,673,263.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 1/6/2014

* % % CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * =* PAGE: 92
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
06/25/2013 008483  US 2 ET AL
51D OPENING 2013 STATEWIDE DURABLE STRIPING
DATE 13Y005
06/05/2013
AD DATE
05/06/2013
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
2

REGION CODE: 5
ESTIMATE: 2,057,432.50
COUNTIES: BENTON,CHELAN,CLARK,KING,KITSAP,OKANOGAN,PIERCE, SNOHOMISH, Sk

TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF REMOVING PAINT AND PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS
THROUGHOUT THE STATE AND REPLACING THE PAVEMENT MARKINGS WITH PLASTIC
PAVEMENT MARKINGS THAT ARE EITHER FLAT, GROOVED, OR INLAID, AND OTHER

WORK .
BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 APPLY-A-LINE, INC. 100085 2,427,629.86

2 SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING INC. 100230 2,535,046.38



AWARD
DATE

06/25/2013

BID OPENING

DATE
06/19/2013

AD DATE
05/28/2013

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * *

CONTRACT PROJECT
NUMBER TITLE

008497 SR 305

EAGLE HARBOR MAINTENANCE FACILITY
PAVEMENT MAINTENANCE

13X061

NUMBER OF ADDENDA

1

REGION CODE:
ESTIMATE:
COUNTIES:

TYPE OF WORK:

9
79,300.00
KITSAP

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR

RANK CODE

1
2

NAME

LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.

NOVA CONTRACTING,

INC.

CONTRACTOR
NUMBER

469025
100547

DATE: 1/6/2014
PAGE: 93
DOT_RGGB0O2

BID
AMOUNT

97,299.00
156,435.00



AWARD
DATE

07/01/2013

BID OPENING

DATE
06/26/2013

AD DATE
0670372013

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * *

CONTRACT PROJECT
NUMBER TITLE

008498 SR104
KINGSTON TML SLIPS

DOLPHIN PRESERVATION - PHASE 4

11wi101

NUMBER OF ADDENDA

1

REGION CODE:
ESTIMATE:
COUNTIES:

TYPE OF WORK:
REMOVE TIMBER

9
269,698.00
KITSAP

PILE DOLPHIN, REMOVE TIMBER FLOATING DOLPHIN

CHAINS, INSTALL FENDERS AND ASSOCIATED HARDWARE ON EXISTING PILES, AND
SALVAGE TIMBER FLOATING DOLPHIN ANCHORS

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR

RANK CODE
1

0o ~NO UL WN

NAME

ORION MARINE CONTRACTORS, INC.
BLACKWATER MARINE, LLC

QUIGG BROS., INC.

AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
REDSIDE CONSTRUCTION, LLC
MANSON CONSTRUCTION CO.

PACIFIC PILE & MARINE, L.P.
NEPTUNE MARINE LLC

DATE: 1/6/2014
PAGE: 94
DOT_RGGB0O2
INCLUDING
CONTRACTOR  BID
NUMBER AMOUNT
100767 187,388.00
100874 191,645.35
680000 218,498.00
026000 223,898.00
100677 231,748.00
518000 238,998.00
100609 261,598.00
100927 321,211.50



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * *

AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
07/01/2013 008503  1-5
SB S 320TH ST VICINITY
g&?EOPEN'NG NOISE WALL REPLACEMENT
13A009
06/26/2013
AD DATE
06/03/2013

NUMBER OF ADDENDA

1

REGION CODE: 1
ESTIMATE: 320,369.53
COUNTIES: KING
TYPE OF WORK:
REPLACE NOISE WALL DEMOLISHED BY TANKER TRUCK COLLISION

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER

1 MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC. 100064

2 LEGACY CONTRACTING, INC. 100873

3 C.A. CAREY CORPORATION 100134

4 CECCANTI, INC. 100420

DATE: 1/6/2014
PAGE: 95
DOT_RGGB0O2

BID
AMOUNT

201,147.00
296,799.50
329,564 .00
427,993.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT

AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
07/05/2013 008478  US 101
PURDY CANYON VIC. SLIDE
g&?EOPEN'NG STABILIZED SLOPE
13C505
05/22/2013
AD DATE
04/29/2013

NUMBER OF ADDENDA

3

REGION CODE: 3
ESTIMATE: 1,926,406.37
COUNTIES: MASON

TYPE OF WORK:
THIS PROJECT INCLUDES CLEARING & GRUBBING, ROADWAY EXCAVATION

* X *

DATE:
PAGE:

1/6/2014
96

DOT_RGGB0O2

INCL. HAUL,

EXTENDING EXISTING CULVERTS, PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TRAFFIC CONTROL, AND OTHER
WORK TO PERFORM THE SLOPE FLATTENING ON THIS PROJECT.

BID
RANK CODE
1 D
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10

REJECT CONTRACTOR

NAME

BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.
QUIGG BROS., INC.

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.
SCARSELLA BROS., INC.

ICON MATERIALS DBA CPM DEVELOPMENT
STAN PALMER CONSTRUCTION, INC.
STERLING BREEN CRUSHING, INC.
ROGNLIN®S, INC.

CECCANTI, INC.

CONTRACTOR
NUMBER

100122
680000
100102
829961
746000
755000
100088
100145
706350
100420

BID
AMOUNT

908,066
1,126,831.
1,147,469.
1,179,405.
1,212,212.
1,239,566.
1,257,482.
1,313,591.
1,425,646.
1,484,285.

78
75
25
10
00
60
80
40
30
70



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 1/6/2014
* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 97

DOT_RGGB0O2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT

DATE NUMBER TITLE

07/09/2013 008502  WASHINGTON STATE FERRIES
TERMINAL ON—-CALL

g&?EOPEN'NG MAINTENANCE PAINTING
13X202

07/03/2013

AD DATE
0670372013
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
1
REGION CODE: 9
ESTIMATE: 1,173,949.00
COUNTIES: ISLAND,JEFFERSON,KING,KITSAP,PIERCE,SAN JUAN,SKAGIT ,SNOHOMI¢
TYPE OF WORK:

COATING REPAIR OF ANY OF THE WASHINGTON STATE FERRY TERMINALS THROUGH
REPAIR LETTERS, BY CLEANING AND PAINTING THE METAL SURFACES AND OTHER

WORK .
BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 HCI INDUSTRIAL & MARINE COATING INC. 100782 987,094.00
2 LONG PAINTING COMPANY 498750 988,449.00

3 PURCELL P & C, LLC DBA PURCELL 100280 1,038,149.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 1/6/2014
* % % CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * =* PAGE: 98
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
07/11/2013 008495  1-90
51D OPENING LIBERTY LAKE ROUNDABOUT
DATE 137009
06/27/2013
AD DATE
06/03/2013
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
3
REGION CODE: 6
ESTIMATE: 1,105,642.90
COUNTIES: SPOKANE
TYPE OF WORK:
THIS PROJECT IMPROVES HARVARD AND MISSION INTERSECTION BY: CLEARING AND
GRUBBING, ITEM REMOVALS, PLANING, PAVING HVMA CL. 1/2 IN., CEMENT CONCRETE
PAVEMENT, TRUCK APRON AND TRAFFIC CURB, SIDEWALK, DRAINAGE, ILLUMINATION,
PERMANENT SIGNING, PAVEMENT MARKINGSMASONARY WALL, SEEDING FERT. AND
MULCHING, IRRIGATION, LANDSCAPING, TRAFFIC CONTROL AND OTHER WORK.
BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 WM. WINKLER COMPANY 100715 1,217,332.08

2 CAMERON-REILLY LLC 100332 1,327,381.00



AWARD
DATE

07/12/2013

BID OPENING

DATE
07/03/2013

AD DATE
0670372013

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * *

CONTRACT PROJECT
NUMBER TITLE

008499 1-5

N FORK LEWIS RIVER BRIDGE NB AND SB
PAINTING

13X311 (REV. 6/21/2013)

NUMBER OF ADDENDA

2

REGION CODE:
ESTIMATE:
COUNTIES:

TYPE OF WORK:

4
13,400,242.75
CLARK,COWLITZ

DATE:
PAGE:

1/6/2014
99

DOT_RGGB0O2

THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF REMOVING ALL EXISTING PAINT AND RUST FROM THE
STRUCTURE AND RE-PAINTING THE STRUCTURE WITH THE CONTRACT SPECIFIED NUMBER
INCLUDES BRIDGE JOINT REPLACEMENT, EROSION CONTROL,

OF COATS. ALSO
TRAFFIC CONTRO

BID REJECT
RANK CODE
1

0 ~NOoO O~ WNDN

L AND OTHER WORK.

CONTRACTOR
NAME

GERONIMO PAINTING COMPANY
VIMAS PAINTING COMPANY, INC.
ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.

HERCULES PAINTING COMPANY, INC.
S & K PAINTING, INC.

CERTIFIED COATINGS COMPANY INC.
F.D. THOMAS, INC.

INTECH CONTRACTING LLC

CONTRACTOR
NUMBER

100708
100728
100086
100373
100091
100359
100027
100799

BID
AMOUNT

11,981,648.
12,658,127.
13,893,510.
14,175,346.
15,521,132.
15,898,219.
17,039,402.
21,972,414.

40
00
00
50
70
10
98
30



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 1/6/2014

* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 100
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
07/15/2013 008506 SR 14
CAPE HORN VIC AND ICE HOUSE LAKE
g&?EOPEN'NG CULVERT REPLACEMENTS
13X316 (REV. 6/20/2013)
07/10/2013
AD DATE
06/17/2013
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
1

REGION CODE: 4
ESTIMATE: 346,359.00
COUNTIES: SKAMANIA

TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT WILL REPLACE THE EXISTING CULVERT PROVIDING IMPROVED DRAINAGE
AND PRESERVING THE STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF THE ROADWAY, TEMPORARY EROSION
CONTROL, AND TRAFFIC CONTROL.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 NUTTER CORPORATION DBA NUTTER 100170 375,119.22
2 TAPANI, INC. 100273 377,024.00

3 DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE, 221850 395,555.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 1/6/2014
* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 101
DOT_RGGBO2

AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER TITLE

07/15/2013 008505 SYSTEMWIDE ON-CALL
BID OPENING OFF-SHORE MAINTENANCE

DATE 13X201
07/10/2013

AD DATE
06/10/2013
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
1
REGION CODE: 9
ESTIMATE: 1,078,949.00
COUNTIES: ISLAND,JEFFERSON,KING,KITSAP,PIERCE,SAN JUAN,SKAGIT ,SNOHOMI¢

TYPE OF WORK:

REPAIR DAMAGED WINGWALL & DOLPHIN STRUCTURES. REPLACE COUNTERWEIGHT CABLES
AND LIVE LOAD HANGER BARS. REPLACE MOORING CHAIN, SINKER BLOCKS, AND
ANCHORS FOR FLOATING DOLPHINS.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 MANSON CONSTRUCTION CO. 518000 1,106,399.00

2 AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 026000 1,261,949.00



AWARD CONTRACT
DATE NUMBER

07/16/2013 008501

BID OPENING
DATE

07/10/2013

AD DATE
0670372013

NUMBER OF ADDENDA
3

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 1/6/2014

* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 102
DOT_RGGBO2
PROJECT
TITLE
1-5

SR 510 TO SR 512
CONGESTION MANAGEMENT
12C528

REGION CODE: 3
ESTIMATE: 11,042,255.80
COUNTIES: PIERCE,THURSTON

TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF INSTALLING RAMP METERS, ITS EQUIPMENT, VARIABLE
MESSAGE SIGNING, GRADING, SURFACING, PAVING, TESC, SEEDING, DRAINAGE,
SIGNING, CONSTRUCTING TWO CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURES AND THREE SIGN
BRIDGES, TRAFFIC CONTROL, AND OTHER WORK

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 100102 9,823,887.57
2 D TOTEM ELECTRIC OF TACOMA, INC. 826550 10,461,511.82

3

C.A. CAREY CORPORATION 100134 10,772,602.80



AWARD
DATE

07/17/2013

CONTRACT
NUMBER

008507

BID OPENING

DATE
07/11/2013
AD DATE
06/17/2013

NUMBER OF ADDENDA

2

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * *

PROJECT
TITLE

SR 231

ROSENOFF RD DRAINAGE-
CULVERT REPLACEMENT
137010

REGION CODE: 6
ESTIMATE: 521,121.40
COUNTIES: LINCOLN

TYPE OF WORK:

THIS CONTRACT PROVIDES FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF 0.18 MILES OF SR 231 IN
INSTALLING PRECAST
REINFORCED FOUR SIDED BOX CULVERT WITH WINGWALLS, ROADWAY EXCAVATION,
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION, CHANNEL EXCAVATION, GUARDRIAL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS,
TRAFFIC CONTROL AND OTHER WORK.

LINCOLN COUNTY BY CRUSHED SURFACING, HMA PAVING,

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR
RANK CODE  NAME

1

~No o~ wWwN

N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC.
WM. WINKLER COMPANY
WEST COMPANY, INC.
SHAMROCK PAVING, INC.
KRCI LLC

H.L.T. CONSTRUCTION,

HALME CONSTRUCTION, INC.

CONTRACTOR
NUMBER

214002
100715
100030
553750
100343
100490
100082

DATE:
PAGE:

1/6/2014
103

DOT_RGGB0O2

BID
AMOUNT

392,052.
447,867 .
462,583.
514,058.
570,079.
581,548.
626,731.

39
00
50
70
00
05
09



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 1/6/2014

* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 104
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
08/05/2013 008509 SR 20
PORT TOWNSEND FERRY TERMINAL
g&?EOPEN'NG PAVEMENT PRESERVATION
13X151
07/31/2013
AD DATE
07/01/2013
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
1

REGION CODE: 9
ESTIMATE: 129,329.00
COUNTIES: JEFFERSON

TYPE OF WORK:

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT

1 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 469025 148,950.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 1/6/2014

* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 105
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
08/05/2013 008511  BLG
SW REGION AREA 1 HQ
g&?EOPEN'NG BUILDING 4 ROOF RENOVATION
13W605
07/31/2013
AD DATE
07/08/2013
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
1

REGION CODE: O
ESTIMATE: 195,100.00
COUNTIES: CLARK

TYPE OF WORK:
ROOF RENOVATION

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 ROOF TOPPERS, INC. 100839 167,300.00

2 PACIFIC TECH CONSTRUCTION, INC. 999793 224,592.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 1/6/2014

* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 106
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
08/06/2013 008510  US 97
DRY CREEK W OF ELLENSBURG
SAQEOPEN'NG — CONSTRUCT BRIDGE
13Y007
07/21/2013
AD DATE
07/01/2013
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
2

REGION CODE: 5
ESTIMATE: 1,431,114.00
COUNTIES: KITTITAS
TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF REMOVAL OF EXISTING BOX CULVERT, GRADING,
DRAINAGE, SURFACING, CONSTRUCTION OF BRIDGE STRUCTURE, PAVING WITH HMA,
EROSION CONTROL, PLANTING, GUARDRAIL AND OTHER WORK.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 APOLLO, INC. 100265 1,436,900.00
2 BELSAAS & SMITH CONSTRUCTION, INC. 100693 1,652,155.00
3 LEGACY CONTRACTING, INC. 100873 1,677,932.60
4 KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC. 100310 1,697,090.00
5 KRCI LLC 100343 1,783,813.00
6 OLIVAS VALDEZ INC. 100595 1,856,856.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 1/6/2014

* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 107
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
08/07/2013 008518  1-5
SKAGIT RIVER BRIDGE
g&?EOPEN'NG BRIDGE ELEMENTS REPAIR
13A023
08/07/2013
AD DATE
07/22/2013
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
4

REGION CODE: 1
ESTIMATE: 2,937,025.00
COUNTIES: SKAGIT

TYPE OF WORK:

THE PROJECT WORK CONSISTS OF BUT NOT LIMITED TO; SWAY AND PORTAL FRAME
REPAIRS, RIVET REPLACEMENTS, HEAT STRAIGHTEN OF TRUSS ELEMENT, SPOT AND
ZONE PAINT REMOVAL AND PAINTING, EROSION CONTROL, PROJECT TEMPORARY
TRAFFIC CONTROL AND WSP SUPPORT.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT

1 PCL CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC. 100486 2,739,075.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE:

DOT_RGGB0O2

* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE-

AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
08/09/2013 008512 SR 272

COLFAX AREA
g&?EOPEN'NG DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

137016
08/01/2013
AD DATE
07/08/2013

NUMBER OF ADDENDA

0

REGION CODE: 6
ESTIMATE: 175,366.75
COUNTIES: WHITMAN

TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT IMPROVES DRAINAGE FOR SR 272 BY: ROADWAY EXC., COMMON BORROW,
EMBANKMENT, QUARRY SPALLS, CORRIGATED POLYETHYLENE CULV. PIPE 30 IN DIAM,
CL. IV REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 18 IN DIAM, CSBC, HMA CL. 1/2 IN,
GUARDRAIL, STRUCTURE EXC. CL. B, SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION, CONTROLLED
DENSITY FILL, COMMERCIAL CONCRETE, CONC. SLOPE PROTECTION, SHOTCRETE,
TRAFFIC CONTROL AND OTHER

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 H.L.T. CONSTRUCTION, INC. 100490 204,931.00
2 WEST COMPANY, INC. 100030 212,258.50

3 M.A_. DEATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 252300 297,681.70



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 1/6/2014

* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 109
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
08/09/2013 008508  1-5
SEATTLE AREA BRIDGES-PHASE 2
g&?EOPEN'NG EXPANSION JOINT REPAIR
13A010
07/24/2013
AD DATE
06/24/2013
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
2

REGION CODE: 1
ESTIMATE: 2,864,177.00
COUNTIES: KING
TYPE OF WORK:

REPLACE EXPANSION JOINTS ON BR. NOS. 5/538E, 5/543SCD, 5/543W, 5/543E,
5/543NCD, 5/545SCD & 5/545NCD

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 PCL CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC. 100486 2,160,423.83
2 MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 551010 2,821,236.88
3 PENHALL COMPANY 100190 3,157,247.00
4 D C.A. CAREY CORPORATION 100134 3,578,479.00
5 D MJ HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC. 100214 3,896,332.98



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 1/6/2014
* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 110

DOT_RGGB0O2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT

DATE NUMBER TITLE

08/12/2013 008515 SR 105/HEATHER RD AND

US 101 0.5 MI N OF RAYMOND -
g&?EOPEN'NG CULVERT REHAB.

13X318
08/07/2013

AD DATE

07/15/2013

NUMBER OF ADDENDA

1

REGION CODE: 4
ESTIMATE: 297,538.50
COUNTIES: PACIFIC
TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF GRADING, EXCAVATION, ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT,
PAVEMENT MARKING, AND OTHER WORK TO REPLACE FAILING CULVERTS.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 746000 335,250.50
2 ROGNLIN®S, INC. 706350 432,171.00

3 NOVA CONTRACTING, INC. 100547 520,200.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 1/6/2014

* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 111
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
08/12/2013 000000  US 101
CALAWAH RIVER BRIDGE
g&?EOPEN'NG DECK OVERLAY
13C513
08/07/2013
AD DATE
07/30/2013
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
0

REGION CODE: 3
ESTIMATE: 47,885.00
COUNTIES: CLALLAM

TYPE OF WORK:

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT

1 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 469025 62,011.52



AWARD CONTRACT
DATE NUMBER

08/12/2013 008519

BID OPENING
DATE

08/07/2013

AD DATE
07/15/2013

NUMBER OF ADDENDA
0

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 1/6/2014

* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 112
DOT_RGGBO2
PROJECT
TITLE
us 101

FAIRMOUNT RD VICINITY
SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS
12C533

REGION CODE: 3
ESTIMATE: 84,033.00
COUNTIES: CLALLAM

TYPE OF WORK:

REMOVE THE EXISTING BUS STOP PULLOUT AND INSTALL NEW BUS STOP PULLOUT.
WORK INCLUDES REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT, PLACING SURFACING AND ASPHALT,
PERMANENT SIGNING, PLACING PAVEMENT MARKINGS, POURING A CONCRETE PAD, AND

TRAFFIC CONTROL.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 469025 64,472.95



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 1/6/2014
* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 113

DOT_RGGB0O2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT

DATE NUMBER TITLE

08/19/2013 008521  OLYMPIC REGION
MAJOR ELECTRICAL REHABILITATION
g&?EOPEN'NG REBUILD SIGNALS
13C506
08/14/2013

AD DATE
07/15/2013
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
1
REGION CODE: 3
ESTIMATE: 545,997.00
COUNTIES: GRAYS HARBOR,PIERCE
TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF REPLACING TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER CABINETS AND
CONTROLLERS, REPLACING TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM CONTROLLERS, REPLACING

PEDESTRIAN BUTTON WIRING AT ONE INTERSECTION, REPLACING INTERCONNECT WIRE
WITH PHONE SERVICE WIRE AT ONE INTERSECTION, TRAFFIC CONTROL, .AND OTHER

WORK
BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 MILL PLAIN ELECTRIC, INC. 535000 485,598.42
2 TOTEM ELECTRIC OF TACOMA, INC. 826550 517,567.00
3 TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS, INC. 100854 557,011.00
4 NORTHEAST ELECTRIC, LLC 100520 588,039.60



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 1/6/2014

* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 114
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT  PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
08/21/2013 008517  US 2/97
EASY ST.
g&?EOPEN'NG LINK STOP WB
14B001
08/08/2013
AD DATE
07/15/2013
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
1

REGION CODE: 2
ESTIMATE: 88,893.00
COUNTIES: CHELAN

TYPE OF WORK:

CONSTRUCT A LINK BUS STOP BY WIDENING THE US 2 WESTBOUND SHOULDER. THIS
WORK WILL INCLUDE EXCAVATION, EMBANKMENT, DRAINAGE, CRUSHED SURFACING BASE
COURSE, HMA, PAVEMENT MARKING, RELOCATING JUNCTION BOXES, PERMANENT
SIGNING, ILLUMINATION, CHAIN LINK FENCE, CONC. SHELTER PAD, AND TRAFFIC

CONTROL.
BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, INC. 142600 102,985.50

2 PIPKIN INC., DBA PIPKIN CONSTRUCTION 100328 132,978.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 1/6/2014

* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 115
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
08/22/2013 008520  1-90
1.0 MILE W OF SNOQUALMIE SUMMIT EB -
g&?EOPEN'NG ROCKFALL MESH REPAIR
13Y009
08/21/2013
AD DATE
07/29/2013
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
3

REGION CODE: 5
ESTIMATE: 310,063.00
COUNTIES: KING

TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF ROCK SLOPE SCALING, REPAIRING AND INSTALLING WIRE
MESH AND CABLE NET SLOPE PROTECTION, ROCK DOWELS, SELECTIVE TREE REMOVAL,
DEBRIS REMOVAL AND HAUL, TRAFFIC CONTROL, AND OTHER WORK.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT

1 GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC. 046000 308,837.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 1/6/2014
* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 116
DOT_RGGBO2

AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER TITLE

08/26/2013 008516 SR 507
REYNOLDS AVE

g&?EOPEN'NG SIGNAL REPLACEMENT PROJECT
13X302

08/21/2013

AD DATE
07/22/2013
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
3
REGION CODE: 4
ESTIMATE: 470,334.00
COUNTIES: LEWIS

TYPE OF WORK:

SIGNAL REPLACEMENT, ILLUMINATION REPLACEMENT, CHANNELIZATION, EROSION
CONTROL, TRAFFIC CONTROL, AND OTHER WORK

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 TST, INC. DBA TRAVERS ELECTRIC 100201 438,095.55
2 MILL PLAIN ELECTRIC, INC. 535000 479,591.71
3 CAT WORKS, LLC 100783 495,000.00
4 TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS, INC. 100854 498,374 .06
5 TOTEM ELECTRIC OF TACOMA, INC. 826550 548,132.73



AWARD
DATE

09/06/2013

BID OPENING

DATE
08/28/2013

AD DATE
08/05/2013

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT

CONTRACT PROJECT
NUMBER TITLE

008524 SR 163

POINT DEFIANCE FERRY TERMINAL
TRESTLE REPAIRS

13X141

NUMBER OF ADDENDA

1

REGION CODE:
ESTIMATE:
COUNTIES:

TYPE OF WORK:

9
96,800.00
PIERCE

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR

RANK CODE

1
2
3

NAME

MANSON CONSTRUCTION CO.
AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO.,

QUIGG BROS.,

INC.

INC.

* X *

CONTRACTOR
NUMBER

518000
026000
680000

DATE: 1/6/2014
PAGE: 117
DOT_RGGB0O2

BID
AMOUNT

129,099.00
131,699.00
138,999.00
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* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 118
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
09/10/2013 008525 SR 17
MOSES LAKE NOISE BARRIER WALL
g&?EOPEN'NG DRAINAGE UPDATE
XL4423
09/05/2013
AD DATE

NUMBER OF ADDENDA
0
REGION CODE: 2
ESTIMATE: 129,571.00
COUNTIES: GRANT

TYPE OF WORK:

CONSTRUCTING GRATE INLETS, QUARRY SPALLS, DRAIN PIPES, GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR
DRYWELL, COMMERCIAL HMA, REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT
BARRIER, TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL AND OTHER WORK.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 KRCI LLC 100343 158,343.50

2 WEST COMPANY, INC. 100030 309,376.50



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* X *

CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT

STRUCTURES / REALIGNMENT

AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE

09/13/2013 008496  US 395

51D OPENING NSC - BNSE RAILWAY
DATE 127025

08/22/2013

AD DATE

05/28/2013

NUMBER OF ADDENDA

11

REGION CODE: 6

ESTIMATE: 18,733,358.46

COUNTIES: SPOKANE
TYPE OF WORK:

* X *

DATE:
PAGE:

1/6/2014
119

DOT_RGGB0O2

THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF:I1TEM REMOVALS, DRAINAGE, STORM SEWER, ROADWAY
EX., STRUCTURE EX., EMBANKMENT, BRIDGE STRUCTURES, CONCRETE FASCIA PANELS,

RETAINING WALLS, TRAFFIC BARRIERS, ASPHALT, CSBC, SUBBALLEST,

IRRIGATION,

SEEDING, MULCH, FERTILIZER, SIDEWALKS, FENCING, LANDSCAPING, SLOPE

PROTECTION, STRUCTURE SURVEYING,

WORK .

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER
1 APOLLO, INC. 100265
2 CASCADE BRIDGE LLC 100412
3 GARCO CONSTRUCTION, INC. 100369
4 GRAHAM CONSTRUCTION & 100205
5 MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 462000
6 HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO. 340000
7 SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 746000
8 SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC. 756705
9 WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO. 894050
10 M_A. DEATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 252300

ILLUMINATION, TRAFFIC CONTROL AND OTHER

BID
AMOUNT

15,368,729.
16,063,700.
16,316,254.
16,396,625.
16,446,615.
16,944 ,353.
17,135,717.
17,641,387.
20,597,397.
22,586,015.

53
18
40
89
52
75
08
25
10
78
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* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 120
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
09/16/2013 008529 SR 142
GLENWOOD ROAD VICINTY
g&?EOPEN'NG CULVERT REPLACEMENT
13X319
09/11/2013
AD DATE
08/19/2013
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
0

REGION CODE: 4
ESTIMATE: 166,924.40
COUNTIES: KLICKITAT

TYPE OF WORK:

THIS WORK CONSISTS OF BUT 1S NOT LIMITED TO DEWATERING, EROSION CONTROL,
EXCAVATION, BOX CULVERT INSTALLATION, PAVING, PAVEMENT MARKING, PLANTING
AND TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL AND OTHER WORK.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 THOMPSON BROS. EXCAVATING, INC. 100368 160,115.50

2 KERR CONTRACTORS OREGON, INC. 100450 172,526.00
3 RAWHIDE EXCAVATING INC 100945 209,250.93
4 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 100102 229,827.50



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 1/6/2014

* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 121
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
09/24/2013 008530 SR 171
MOSES LAKE AREA
g&?EOPEN'NG PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS
14B002
09/19/2013
AD DATE
08/19/2013
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
4

REGION CODE: 2
ESTIMATE: 423,524.00
COUNTIES: GRANT

TYPE OF WORK:
ADA WORK, ILLUMINATION, ITS, PERMANENT SIGNING, PAVEMENT MARKINGS

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 COLVICO, INC. 100025 401,568.00

2 AZTECH ELECTRIC, INC. 048900 433,334.37



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 1/6/2014

* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 122
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
10/02/2013 008531 SR 305
BAINBRIDGE TERMINAL
g&?EOPEN'NG MAIN TERMINAL BUILDING REHABILITATION
110021
09/25/2013
AD DATE
08/19/2013
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
4

REGION CODE: 9
ESTIMATE: 1,726,124.00
COUNTIES: KITSAP
TYPE OF WORK:

RETROFIT EXTERIOR SHEAR WALLS, RENOVATE INTERIOR PUBLIC WAITING AREAS,
RENOVATE PUBLIC RESTROOMS, RENOVATE 1ST FLOOR STAFF AREA, REPLACE WINDOWS,
REPLACE ROOF, REPLACE ELECTRICAL PANELS, MODIFY SLIDING DOORS, REPLACE
TERMINAL AGENT®"S HVAC UNIT, AND OTHER WORK.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 D M.J. TAKISAKI INC. 100950 1,965,438.00
2 D WASHINGTON PATRIOT CONSTRUCTION LLC 100947 2,052,981.00
3 D VETERANS NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION 100948 2,181,991.23
4 D MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 551010 3,337,824.00
5 D PHC ASANI INC. DBA PHC CONSTRUCTION 100949 5,824,181.00



AWARD CONTRACT
DATE NUMBER

1070372013 008513

BID OPENING
DATE

09/27/2013
AD DATE

NUMBER OF ADDENDA
0

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 1/6/2014

* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 123
DOT_RGGBO2
PROJECT
TITLE
SR 167

PUYALLUP RIVER BRIDGE
BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
13C512

REGION CODE: 3
ESTIMATE: 20,900,002.00
COUNTIES: PIERCE

TYPE OF WORK:

THE PROJECT INCLUDES CONSTRUCTING A NEW BRIDGE, MODIFYING AN EXISTING
CONCRETE BRIDGE, REMOVING AN EXISTING TRUSS BRIDGE, CONSTRUCTING
STORMWATER TREATMENT FACILITIES, GRADING, PAVING, ILLUMINATION, SIGNING,
ITS, SIGNALS, WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL, AND OTHER WORK.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC. 046000 23,220,888.00
2 MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 462000 23,500,000.00

3

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 100102 24,866,002.00
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* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 124
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
10/09/2013 008514  BLG
NORTHWEST REGION
g&?EOPEN'NG TMC IMPROVEMENTS
130607
09/25/2013
AD DATE

NUMBER OF ADDENDA
0
REGION CODE: O
ESTIMATE: 9,578,400.00
COUNTIES: KING
TYPE OF WORK:

NEW BUILDING
BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 PCL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC. 8,934,000.00
2 HOWARD S WRIGHT CONSTRUCTORS LP 9,903,300.00

3 GRAHAM CONSTRUCTION & 100205 10,419,000.00
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* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 125
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
10/14/2013 008533 SR 20 SPUR
LOPEZ ISLAND FERRY TERMINAL
g&?EOPEN'NG UPLAND ADA COMPLIANCE IMPROVEMENTS
120111
10/09/2013
AD DATE
09/16/2013
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
2

REGION CODE: 9
ESTIMATE: 369,098.04
COUNTIES: SAN JUAN

TYPE OF WORK:

ADA UPGRADES- ADA WAITING BUILDING, RE-GRADE A PORTION OF THE LOWER
PARKING AREA , ADA ACCESS RAMP FROM THE LOWER PARKING LOT TO THE TRESTLE
AND CONSTRUCT A SIDEWALK FROM THE EXISTING TERMINAL BUILDING TO THE UPPER
PARKING AREA.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 MATIA CONTRACTORS, INC. 100333 318,984.90
2 MIKE CARLSON ENTERPRISES, INC. 100789 342,879.30
3 INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 100408 358,399.50
4 LARRY BROWN CONSTRUCTION, INC. 100036 365,184.70
5 RAZZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. 100527 468,937.00
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* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 126
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
10/24/2013 008532  1-5
SR 18 1/C TO S 288TH ST
g&?EOPEN'NG SEISMIC RETROFIT
13A008
10/16/2013
AD DATE
09/09/2013
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
1

REGION CODE: 1
ESTIMATE: 5,227,268.50
COUNTIES: KING
TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF INSTALLING COLUMN JACKETS AND CONCRETE BOLSTERS
WITH GIRDER STOPS; SURFACING, GUARDRAIL, EROSION CONTROL, ILLUMINATION,
TRAFFIC CONTROL, AND OTHER WORK.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 D CECCANTI, INC. 100420 4,511,167.00
2 D MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC. 100064 4,765,756.63
3 D QUIGG BROS., INC. 680000 4,873,646.00
4 D OLIVAS VALDEZ INC. 100595 5,093,302.50
5 D C.A. CAREY CORPORATION 100134 5,278,849.00
6 D MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 551010 5,287,850.75
7 D GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC. 046000 5,358,636.00
8 D MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 462000 5,528,086.50
9 D FLATIRON CONSTRUCTORS, INC. 100099 5,541,895.50
10 D GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 100102 5,828,000.00
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* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 127
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT = PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
10/28/2013 008539 SR 904
BID OPENING BETZ RD TO 1-90
DATE PAVING
137021
10/24/2013
AD DATE
09/30/2013
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
2

REGION CODE: 6
ESTIMATE: 1,098,211.60
COUNTIES: SPOKANE

TYPE OF WORK:

THIS CONTRACT PROVIDES FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF 4.22 MILES OF SR 904 FROM MP
12.74 TO MP 16.96 BY: REMOVING MONUMENT CASE AND COVER, PLANING
BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, PAVING HOT MIX ASPHALT, PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION,
HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR, JOINT ADHESIVE FOR BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, CRACK
SEAL AND FOG SEAL SHOULDERS, GUIDEPOSTS, PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND TRAFFIC
CONTROL AND OTHER WORK.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY 406000 872,473.24

2 POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 661800 944,177 .34
3 SHAMROCK PAVING, INC. 553750 945,304.10
4 SPOKANE ROCK PRODUCTS INC. 100423 962,348.28



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT

AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER TITLE

11/04/2013 008541  SR104
EDMONDS FERRY TERMINAL

g&?EOPEN'NG ENTRY REPLACEMENT
13X051

10/30/2013

AD DATE
10/07/2013
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
0
REGION CODE: 9
ESTIMATE: 56,001.00
COUNTIES: SNOHOMISH
TYPE OF WORK:
BID REJECT CONTRACTOR
RANK CODE  NAME
1 THORNBERG CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,
2 MAYER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

* X *

CONTRACTOR
NUMBER

100765
100846

DATE: 1/6/2014
PAGE: 128
DOT_RGGB0O2

BID
AMOUNT

40,001.00
43,801.00
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DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
11/12/2013 008543  US 101
W OF STEAMBOAT ISLAND RD TO
g&?EOPEN'NG BLACK LAKE BLVD — PAVING
13C514
11/06/2013
AD DATE
10/07/2013
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
0

REGION CODE: 3
ESTIMATE: 915,065.00
COUNTIES: THURSTON

TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF PAVEMENT REPAIR, REMOVING MONUMENT CASE AND
COVER, PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, PAVING WITH HMA CL % IN. PG 64-22,
DELINEATION, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND TRAFFIC CONTROL.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 469025 894,042.06
2 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 100102 912,224.00

3 D MILES RESOURCES, LLC 904000 1,069,000.75
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* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 130
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
11/12/2013 008542  1-90
WB EAST CHANNEL BRIDGE
g&?EOPEN'NG EXPANSION JOINT REPLACEMENT
13A021
11/06/2013
AD DATE
10/07/2013
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
1

REGION CODE: 1
ESTIMATE: 1,082,496.64
COUNTIES: KING
TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT INVOLVES REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF DETERIORATING MODULAR
EXPANSION JOINTS ACROSS THE 1-90 BRIDGE. THIS INCLUDES THE MODULAR
EXPANSION JOINT PORTION THAT CROSSES THE BIKE PATH. THIS WORK INCLUDES
TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKING, REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING/RPMS, AND
EROSION CONTROL.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 551010 1,153,044.74
2 C.A. CAREY CORPORATION 100134 1,342,842.00
3 MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC. 100064 1,393,340.60
4 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 100102 1,471,020.00
5 CECCANTI, INC. 100420 1,590,433.00
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DOT_RGGBO2

AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT

DATE NUMBER TITLE
11/13/2013 008536 SR 203

TOLT RIVER BRIDGE TO MCDOUGALL ST
BID OPENING PAVING

DATE 12A010 REV. 10/23/13
11/06/2013

AD DATE
09/23/2013
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
3
REGION CODE: 1
ESTIMATE: 4,249,954.20
COUNTIES: KING,SNOHOMISH
TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF IMPROVEMENT OF SR 203 IN KING COUNTY, MP 5.28 TO
MP 17.99, AND SNOHOMISH COUNTY, MP 17.99 TO MP 23.77, TOLT RIVER BRIDGE TO
MCDOUGALL STREET PAVING, BY GRINDING, PAVING, PAVEMENT MARKING, SCARIFYING
CONCRETE SURFACES, GUARDRAIL, TRAFFIC CONTROL AND TEMPORARY EROSION

CONTROL.
BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, 864800 4,285,223.94

2 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 469025 4,296,867 .44
3 CEMEX CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS 044002 4,750,000.00
4 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 100102 4,780,534.06
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AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER TITLE
11/18/2013 008535 us 2
BID OPENING ESPANOLA RD TO JCT 1-90
DATE PAVING
13Z005
11/07/2013
AD DATE
09/23/2013

NUMBER OF ADDENDA

4

REGION CODE: 6
ESTIMATE: 6,305,157.85
COUNTIES: SPOKANE

TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT PROVIDES FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO US 2 BY: REMOVAL ITEMS, ROADWAY
EXC., PAVEMENT REPAIR, EMBANKMENT, DRAINAGE, STORM SEWER, CSBC, PLANING,
HVA CL 1/2 IN.,PRELEVEL, PAVEMENT REPAIR, CEMENT CONC.TRAFFIC ITEMS,
SIDEWALK, ILLUMINATION, TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, INDUCTION LOOPS, PAVEMENT
MARKINGS, GUIDE POSTS, ROADWAY SURVEYING, TRAFFIC CONTROL, OTHER ITEMS AND
WORK .

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY 406000 5,108,782.97
2 SHAMROCK PAVING, INC. 553750 5,253,060.46
3 SPOKANE ROCK PRODUCTS INC. 100423 6,462,700.22
4 POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 661800 7,109,188.57



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * *

AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER TITLE

11/20/2013 008546 SR 163
POINT DEFIANCE FERRY TERMINAL

g&?EOPEN'NG FLOATING DOLPHIN REPLACEMENT
120142
11/14/2013
AD DATE
10/14/2013
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
1
REGION CODE: 9
ESTINATE: 2,466,000.00
COUNTIES: PIERCE
TYPE OF WORK:
BID REJECT CONTRACTOR
RANK CODE  NAME
1 ORION MARINE CONTRACTORS, INC.
2 KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO.
3 IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.
4 MCCLURE & SONS, INC.
5 MANSON CONSTRUCTION CO.
6 AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

CONTRACTOR
NUMBER

100767
446001
394950
100277
518000
026000

DATE:
PAGE:

1/6/2014
133

DOT_RGGB0O2

BID
AMOUNT

1,655,998.
1,930,398.
2,146,714.
2,409,346.
2,449,798.
2,868,798.

00
00
81
00
00
00
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* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 134
DOT_RGGB0O2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER TITLE
11/21/2013 008540 1-90
BID OPENING LINCOLN CO LINE TO SALNAVE RD
DATE PAVING
137020
11/14/2013
AD DATE
09/30/2013
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
6

REGION CODE: 6
ESTIMATE: 5,483,043.75
COUNTIES: SPOKANE
TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT PROVIDES FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO 1-90 BY: STRIPPING, SEEDING,
FERTILIZING AND MULCHING THE MATERIALS SOURCE, CRACK SEALING, PLANING
BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HMA CL 1/2 IN. PG 70-28, JOINT ADHISIVE FOR
BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, GUIDE POSTS, PAVEMENT MARKINGS TEMPORARY AND
PERMANENT, SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS, TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR VEHICLES AND
PEDESTRIANS AND OTHER WORK.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY 406000 3,687,413.40
2 SHAMROCK PAVING, INC. 553750 3,993,261.00
3 POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 661800 4,015,707.08
4 KERR CONTRACTORS OREGON, INC. 100450 4,340,847.00
5 KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION-NORTHWEST 548201 4,657,117.50
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* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 135
DOT_RGGBO2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
11/25/2013 008550 SR 305
BAINBRIDGE TERMINAL
g&?EOPEN'NG MAIN TERMINAL BUILDING REHABILITATION
110022
11/20/2013
AD DATE
10/28/2013
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
2

REGION CODE: 9
ESTIMATE: 2,086,259.00
COUNTIES: KITSAP
TYPE OF WORK:

RETROFIT EXTERIOR SHEAR WALLS, RENOVATE INTERIOR PUBLIC WAITING AREAS,
RENOVATE PUBLIC RESTROOMS, RENOVATE 1ST FLOOR STAFF AREA, REPLACE WINDOWS,
REPLACE ROOF, REPLACE ELECTRICAL PANELS, MODIFY SLIDING DOORS, REPLACE
TERMINAL AGENT®"S HVAC UNIT, AND OTHER WORK.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 PHC ASANI INC. DBA PHC CONSTRUCTION 100949 1,940,274.00

2 D WASHINGTON PATRIOT CONSTRUCTION LLC 100947 2,022,134.00
3 M.J. TAKISAKI INC. 100950 2,132,637.00
4 VETERANS NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION 100948 2,380,793.92



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * *

AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER TITLE

11/25/2013 008548 SR 9 & SR 539
ADVANCED TRAVELER INFORMATION
SAQEOPEN'NG SYSTEM (ATIS)
13A011
11/20/2013

AD DATE
10/14/2013

NUMBER OF ADDENDA
1
REGION CODE: 1
ESTIMATE: 2,039,563.00
COUNTIES: WHATCOM
TYPE OF WORK:

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER

1 VALLEY ELECTRIC CO. OF MT. VERNON IN 100498

2 D ELCON CORPORATION 100398

3 SAIL ELECTRIC, INC. 100140

DATE: 1/6/2014
PAGE: 136
DOT_RGGB0O2

BID
AMOUNT

1,875,189.10
1,934,038.00
2,025,929.00



AWARD CONTRACT
DATE NUMBER

1172672013 008547

BID OPENING
DATE

11/20/2013

AD DATE
10/07/2013

NUMBER OF ADDENDA
3

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 1/6/2014

* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 137
DOT_RGGBO2
PROJECT
TITLE
I -90

PRICE CREEK VICINITY TO
MP 65.54 - PAVING
13Y008

REGION CODE: 5
ESTIMATE: 5,918,056.00
COUNTIES: KITTITAS
TYPE OF WORK:

IMPROVING 3.54 MILES OF EASTBOUND AND WESTBOUND I1-90 BETWEEN MP 62.0 AND
MP 65.54 BY MILLING AND FILLING LANES ONLY, CRACK AND SEATING WESTBOUND
LANES FROM MP 64.23 TO MP 65.54, OVERLAYING WITH HMA CL 3/8" PG 64-28,
REHABILITATING OUTSIDE SHOULDERS, SOME GUARDRAIL WORK, ADJUSTING GRATE
INLETS, AND OTHER SAFETY WORK.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC. 000419 5,944,899.20
2 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, INC. 142600 5,967,792.40

3

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 100102 6,522,522.00
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* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 138
DOT_RGGB0O2
AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER TITLE
12/03/2013 008538 1-90
BID OPENING GRANT CO LINE TO SR 21
DATE PAVING
137019
11/21/2013
AD DATE
09/30/2013
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
5

REGION CODE: 6
ESTIMATE: 6,401,071.50
COUNTIES: ADAMS
TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT PROVIDES FOR IMPROVEMENTS OF 1-90 BY: PLANING, PAVING, GUIDE
POSTS, PAVEMENT REPAIR, CRACK SEALING, FOG SEALING SHOULDERS, TRANSVERSE
BRIDGE JOINT SEAL, RUMBLE STRIPS, TRAFFIC CONTROL, AND OTHER WORK.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, INC. 142600 4,815,095.70
2 KERR CONTRACTORS OREGON, INC. 100450 5,048,096.25
3 POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 661800 5,066,695.65
4 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 100102 5,190,830.40
5 KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION-NORTHWEST 548201 5,702,525.90
6 COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC. 000419 5,975,001.30



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * *

AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
12/04/2013 008544  1-5
SR 510 TO SR 512
g&?EOPEN'NG ITS AND RAMP REVISIONS
13C510
11/20/2013
AD DATE
10/07/2013

NUMBER OF ADDENDA
3

REGION CODE: 3
ESTIMATE: 2,307,033.50
COUNTIES: PIERCE,THURSTON

TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF INSTALLING RAMP METERS,
MESSAGE SIGNING, GRADING, SURFACING, PAVING, TESC, SEEDING, DRAINAGE,
SIGNING, TRAFFIC CONTROL, AND OTHER WORK.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR

RANK CODE
1
2 D
3
4 D
5
6 D
7 D

NAME

TUCCI & SONS, INC.

TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.

TOTEM ELECTRIC OF TACOMA, INC.
RODARTE CONSTRUCTION, INC.

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

ICON MATERIALS DBA CPM DEVELOPMENT
TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS, INC.

DATE:
PAGE:

1/6/2014
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ITS EQUIPMENT, VARIABLE

CONTRACTOR
NUMBER

832800
829961
826550
100403
100102
755000
100854

BID
AMOUNT

2,322,690.
2,411,894.
2,542,309.
2,567,125.
2,574,000.
2,620,885.
2,710,018.

40
00
57
00
00
30
45



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT

AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
12/09/2013 008545 SR 108
WILDCAT CREEK BRIDGE 108/4
g&?EOPEN'NG SCOUR REPAIR
13C515
12/04/2013
AD DATE
10/07/2013
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
6

REGION CODE: 3
ESTIMATE: 136,529.00
COUNTIES: GRAYS HARBOR
TYPE OF WORK:
SCOUR REPAIR

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR
RANK CODE  NAME

1 ROGNLIN®S, INC.

WHH NISQUALLY FEDERAL SERVICES, LLC
QUIGG BROS., INC.

PRIMO CONSTRUCTION, INC.

A WN

* X *

CONTRACTOR
NUMBER

706350
100937
680000
100311

DATE: 1/6/2014
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BID
AMOUNT

117,719.00
176,276.20
180,509.00
241,141.70
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AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
12/16/2013 008551  US 195
HATCH RD TO CHENEY-SPOKANE RD
g&?EOPEN'NG CONGESTION & SAFETY MANAGEMENT - ITS
137013
12/05/2013
AD DATE
10/28/2013
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
0
REGION CODE: 6
ESTIMATE: 833,474.00
COUNTIES: SPOKANE
TYPE OF WORK:
THIS PROJECT PROVIDES FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO US 195 BY: PLOWING AND
DIRECTIONAL BORING CONDUITS, INSTALLING FIBER OPTICS, CCTV SYSTEMS, CABLE
VAULTS AND PULL BOXES, TDA SYSTEMS, TRAFFIC CONTROL AND OTHER WORK.
BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 COLVICO, INC. 100025 610,254 .00
2 AZTECH ELECTRIC, INC. 048900 711,062.00

3 NORTHEAST ELECTRIC, LLC 100520 963,610.00
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AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT

DATE NUMBER TITLE

12/23/2013 008553 US 12 ET. AL.
BID OPENING 2014 SCR REGION WIDE CHIP SEAL

DATE 13Y010
12/18/2013

AD DATE
11/12/2013
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
3
REGION CODE: 5
ESTIMATE: 6,204,660.50
COUNTIES: ASOTIN,BENTON,GARFIELD,KITTITAS,WHITMAN, YAKIMA
TYPE OF WORK:

THIS CONTRACT CONSISTS OF PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, REMOVING HMA FROM
BRIDGE DECKS, MODIFYING BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINTS, BRIDGE DECK REPAIR,
PLACING MENBRANE WATERINGPROOFING (DECK SEAL), PAVEMENT REPAIR, CRACK
SEALING, FOG SEALING, PACEMENT OF BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT, PAVING HMA
AND OTHER WORK.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 661800 5,785,946.58
COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC. 000419 6,124,197.70

2
3 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, INC. 142600 6,178,338.25
4 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 100102 6,266,100.00
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* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 143
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AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
12/26/2013 008565  1-5
SR 18 1/C TO S 288TH ST
g&?EOPEN'NG SEISMIC RETROFIT
13A029
12/18/2013
AD DATE
11/25/2013
NUMBER OF ADDENDA
1

REGION CODE: 1
ESTIMATE: 4,914,294.50
COUNTIES: KING
TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF INSTALLING COLUMN JACKETS AND CONCRETE BOLSTERS
WITH GIRDER STOPS; SURFACING, GUARDRAIL, EROSION CONTROL, ILLUMINATION,
TRAFFIC CONTROL, AND OTHER WORK.

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID

RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 CECCANTI, INC. 100420 4,644,837.00
2 MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC. 100064 4,680,773.53
3 QUIGG BROS., INC. 680000 4,773,350.00
4 * C.A. CAREY CORPORATION 100134 5,091,705.00
5 MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 551010 5,177,820.15
6 D IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. 394950 5,264,519.00
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* % * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT * * * PAGE: 144
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AWARD CONTRACT PROJECT
DATE NUMBER  TITLE
12/26/2013 008564  1-90
VICINITY LIBERTY PARK TO HAVANA ST
g&?EOPEN'NG ~ ILLUMINATION REBUILD
137014
12/19/2013
AD DATE
11/25/2013

NUMBER OF ADDENDA

0

REGION CODE: 6
ESTIMATE: 1,085,322.00
COUNTIES: SPOKANE

TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT PROVIDES FOR IMPROVEMENTS ON I1-90 BY: IRRIGATION SYSTEM
REPAIRS, REMOVING EXITING ILLUMINATION SYSTEMS, GRADING INCLUDING HAUL,
REPLACING UNDERGROUND CONDUIT & CONDUCTORS, LUMINAIRES (INCL.
FOUNDATIONS), SERVICES, JUNCTION BOXES, BONDING & GROUNDING SYSTEMS
INCLUDING STRUCTURE MOUNTED CONDUIT AND NEMA BOXES, FENCING, TRAFFIC
CONTROL AND OTHER WORK,

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR  BID
RANK CODE  NAME NUMBER AMOUNT
1 COLVICO, INC. 100025 1,105,094.00

2 AZTECH ELECTRIC, INC. 048900 1,203,449.95
3 NORTHEAST ELECTRIC, LLC 100520 1,250,581.00
4 ARC ELECTRIC & LIGHTING 100392 1,426,548.00



AWARD CONTRACT
DATE NUMBER

12/26/2013 008557

BID OPENING
DATE

12/19/2013

AD DATE
11/18/2013

NUMBER OF ADDENDA
2

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE: 1/6/2014

* * * CONTRACT BID HISTORY REPORT

PROJECT
TITLE

us 2

WESTWOOD RD TO PEND OREILLE CO LINE
PAVING

137004

REGION CODE: 6
ESTIMATE: 1,947,162.00
COUNTIES: SPOKANE
TYPE OF WORK:

THIS PROJECT PROVIDES FOR

* X *
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IMPROVEMENTS TO US 2 BY: CRACK SEALING, PAVEMENT

REPAIR, PAVING, PAVEMENT MARKING, GUIDE POSTS, TRAFFIC CONTROL AND OTHER

WORK .

BID REJECT CONTRACTOR
RANK CODE  NAME

1

2
3
4

SPOKANE ROCK PRODUCTS INC.
INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY
POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.
SHAMROCK PAVING, INC.

CONTRACTOR  BID

NUMBER AMOUNT

100423 1,600,000.00
406000 1,650,950.00
661800 1,682,967.77
553750 1,819,816.50



